SNEINET The ARIA Report!

Chartifacts
Australian Top 100 Singles Chart
Australian Top 100 Albums Chart
Singles Summary
Albums Summary
Compilations Summary
Australasian Artist Top 20 Charts
Heavy Rock & Metal Top 20 Charts
Dance Top 25 Charts
Urban Singles Top 40
Urban Albums Top 40
Club Top 50 Chart
Hitseekers
Country Albums Chart
Classical Albums Chart
Jazz & Blues Albums Chart
DVD Chart
UK Top 20 Singles & Albums Charts (source: BPI)
US Top 20 Singles & Albums Charts (source: Billboard)
Europe Top 20 Singles & Albums Charts (source: Music & Media)
New Zealand Top 20 Singles & Albums Charts (source: RIANZ)
Australasian Artist — Overseas Chart Performance
New Release Singles
New Release Albums

New Release DVD

© 2004 ARIA

The ARIA Report



WEEK COMMENCING: 12" April 2004

Issue No: 737

Chartifacts!

SINGLES - No major changes to the Top 10 this week except for Aussie
rockers Spiderbait charging their way up the chart with Black Betty and
earing a bullet at #4. Another Aussie favourite is back as Alex Lloyd
enters the chart at #30 with Beautiful. There are also a couple of first timers
to look out for this week, Lemar and Kanye West.

No.23 IT TAKES SCOOP - Fatman Scoop. The big man is back with
his 2nd Top 40 debut. His previous single, Be Faithful, was a worldwide hit,
peaking at #5 here in Oz. The New York DJ will be hitting our shores next
month when he tours with Missy Elliott.

No.30 BEAUTIFUL - Alex Lloyd. Multi ARIA Award winner Alex
Lloyd releases the 37 single to be lifted from the gold accredited album
Distant Light. Mr Lloyd has just recently become a daddy, him and his wife
Amelia both welcoming Jake into the world on 26t February.

No.35 IN THE MIDDLE - Sugababes. The UK babes are at it again
with a 31 single off their Three album. In The Middle recently debuted at #8
on the UK charts. Round Round holds their highest chart position to date
here in Oz, peaking at #13 back in December 2002, while it was one of 3 #1
hits for the babes in the UK.

No.42 EMANCIPATE YOURSELF - Thirsty Merc. Sydney based 4
piece Thirsty Merc release their second single to the Australian public.
Emancipate Yourself has easily surpassed their debut single First Work
which made no real impact on the ARIA charts back in September last year,
peaking at #95.

No.47 STAND UP NEXT TO ME: POPSTARS LIVE - THE
FINALISTS - Various. The votes are in and your finalists are Kiki, Kayne,
Renee, Don, Tarryn, Nick, Luke, Daniel, Miranda, Arnott and Sarah.
Recently they all had to say their farewells to Renee the latest to be voted
off. How will be Australia’s next Popstar?

No.49 PERFECT - Simple Plan. Canadian rockers Simple Plan
release their 3 single since their Australian chart debut with I'm Just A Kid
in May '02. Perfect is their highest chart position so far, their other singles
failing to make much impact on the charts.

No.52 DANCE (WITH U) - Lemar. Lemar was placed third in UK
Fame Academy, an Idol like TV program. Just one year prior, he was given
a major record deal but it was cancelled due to internal changes at the label.
He got a second chance with Fame Academy and the result is Dance (With
U), Lemar’s debut on the Australian Charts.

No.55 AWAY FROM THE SUN - 3 Doors Down. The childhood
friends from Escatawpa, Mississippi release their 6" single since their
Australian chart debut in 2000 and title track to their current album. Here
Without You recently debuted at #2, the single doing wonders for the album
pushing it into the Top 10 over a year on from it original release.

No.58 WE WANNA THANK YOU (THE THINGS YOU DO) - Big
Brovaz. Big Brovaz consists of two producers and six rappers (three girls,
three guys) who collectively write and produce all their own material. Big
Brovaz are: Cherise (19), Dion (21) Nadia (22) Flawless (21), J-Rock (23)
and Skillz (25) - all from south London. Nu Flow was their first and highest
charting single, peaking at #3 in March '03.

No.61 BATHWATER (REMIX) - No Doubt. The Anaheim rockers
introduce a re-work of their 2000 track Bathwater. The Invincible Overload
remix has debuted in a higher position than the original which peaked at #71
in November '00. Not limiting her talents to music, lead singer Gwen
Stefani has released her own clothing and accessories label in the US.

No.81 THROUGH THE WIRE - Kanye West. This is Kanye’s debut
on the Australian charts, although he is no stranger to the R&B music world
already having done collaborations with Janet Jackson, Jay-Z and Mase.
Kanye is a very lucky man; he survived a devastating near fatal car accident
in October 2002.

ALBUMS - A few Aussie debuts this week with The Dissociatives at #12, Mandy
Kane at #79, and J Wess at #20. Usher is the only new edition to the Top 10,
while Donavon Frankenreiter and Eamon make their ARIAnet albums chart
debuts. We also hear from the latest batch of Popstars, metal rockers Soulfly,
American rockers Aerosmith doing a bit of blues, as well Five For Fighting.

No.2 CONFESSIONS - Usher. Grammy award-winning R'N'B singer
Usher, is back with his fifth album, Confessions, which features collaborations with
Jermaine Dupri, R. Kelly, the originators, Jimmy Jam and Terry Lewis.
Confessions marks Ushers highest ARIAnet album debut, his previous highest
being his 2002 album 8701 which came in at #17 (Aug ‘01). The first single Yeah is
currently at # 2 on the ARIAnet singles chart.

No.12 THE DISSOCIATIVES - The Dissociatives.  Silverchair’s Daniel
Johns and dance music master Paul Mac are The Dissociatives. The self titled
album was written, recorded and produced by Daniel and Paul late 2003, and
features the hit single Somewhere Down The Barrel (#25 Mar ‘04).

No.20 THALP - J Wess. Melbourne based R&B producer J Wess makes
his debut on the ARIAnet albums chart this week with Tha LP, with the help of his
collective of singers and rappers. J Wess first appeared on the ARIAnet charts with
his debut single Bang This (#18 Aug ‘03) followed by the Top 10 hit What Chu
Want. Tha LP includes guest appearances from Melbourne's Kulaia, Digga, Lolly,
Lipz, Abby Joyce, Tek, Theory and Rima, plus Sydney's Stan Bravo.

No.36 DONAVON FRANKENREITER - Donavon Frankenreiter. Californian
singer/songwriter/surfer, Donavon Frankenreiter, releases his self titled debut
album. The album was produced by Jack Johnson and was put out in the US on
Johnson’s Brushfire Records label. Frankenreiter and Johnson are old surfer
buddies who first met when Frankenreiter moved to Hawaii and rented a room from
Johnson’s parents.

No.49 PROPHECY - Soulfly. Max Cavalera's post-Sepultura project
Soulfly return with their 4 album Prophecy. The self produced album features
Mark Rizzo (lll Nino) on guitar with Joe Nunez (who played drums on Soulfly’s
previous album Primitive) on drums, while bass duties were split between former
Megadeth bassist Dave Ellefson and former Primer 55 bassist Bobby Burns.

No.54 | DON'T WANT YOU BACK - Eamon. Eamon, a 20 year-old
singer/songwriter from Staten Island, New York, was discovered at the age of 15
and has spent the last 5 years recording his debut aloum I Don’t Want You Back. |
Don’t Want You Back was produced with the help of Milk Dee (Janet Jackson,
Mary J. Blige), and features the current #1 single F**k It (I Don’t Want You Back).

No.59 HONKIN ON BOBO - Aerosmith. Aerosmith take a journey back to
their roots with Honkin On Bobo, which features 12 tracks including such classics
as Big Joe Williams’ Baby Please Don’t Go and Bo Diddley's Road Runner.
Also featured is a new Aerosmith song entitled The Grind. Honkin On Bobo is
the follow up to Aerosmith’s 2002 greatest hits album O Yeah! - Ultimate
Aerosmith which peaked at #82.

No.61 POPSTARS LIVE: THE FINALISTS - Various. The latest round of
popstar wannabes make their first appearance on the ARIA album chart with
Popstars Live: The Finalists. The album features the final 11 hopefuls covering
hits such as Tainted Love by Soft Cell, Nothing Compares 2 U by Sinead
O’Connor and Don't Dream It's Over by Crowded House, not to mention the
current #47 on the singles chart, Stand Up Next To Me.

No.73 THE BATTLE FOR EVERYTHING - Five For Fighting. American
group Five For Fighting release their third album The Battle For Everything, the
follow up to 2002's America Town. The band came to real prominence with the hit
single Superman (It's Not Easy) (#2 Feb 02).

No.79 TRAGIC DREAMS - Mandy Kane. Tragic Daydreams is the talented
young Australian singer-songwriter's debut album, which was produced by Tony
Espie (The Avalanches, Daniel Merriweather, Christine Anu) and features the
singles Stab (#18 Jul ‘03), Billy Bones (#27 Oct ‘03) and Stupid Friday (#36 Mar
‘04).
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ARIA Top 100 Singles - Week Commencing 12th April 2004

TITLE Artist

F**KIT (I DON'T WANT YOU BACK) Eamon <P>
YEAH Usher feat. Ludacris & Lil' Jon <P>

SUGA SUGA Baby Bash <G>

BLACK BETTY Spiderbait

LEFT OUTSIDE ALONE Anastacia <G>

TOXIC Britney Spears <P>

SUPERSTAR Jamelia <P>

HEY MAMA Black Eyed Peas <G>

THE WAY YOU MOVE Outkast <G>

SO BEAUTIFUL Pete Murray <G>

THIS LOVE Maroon 5

WITH YOU Jessica Simpson

TAKE ME TO THE CLOUDS ABOVE LMC Vs U2

MY IMMORTAL Evanescence <P>

TURN ME ON Kevin Lyttle <P>

NOT IN LOVE Enrique Iglesias <G>

ALL THINGS (JUST KEEP GETTING BETTER) Widelife With Simone Denny
SOMEBODY TO LOVE Boogie Pimps <G>

I MISS YOU Blink 182 <G>

MILKSHAKE Kelis <P>

WHAT ABOUT ME Shannon Noll <P>4

ALL | NEED IS YOU Guy Sebastian <P>

IT TAKES SCOOP Fatman Scoop

SHE WANTS TO MOVE N*E*R*D

AMAZING George Michael <G>

HERE WITHOUT YOU 3 Doors Down <P>

TAYLOR Jack Johnson

JUST A LITTLE WHILE Janet Jackson

BEHIND BLUE EYES Limp Bizkit <P>

BEAUTIFUL Alex Lloyd

WHAT CHU WANT J Wess <G>

FIGURED YOU OUT Nickelback <G>

SLOW JAMZ Twista

HOLIDAE IN Chingy <G>

IN THE MIDDLE Sugababes

| HATE EVERYTHING ABOUT YOU Three Days Grace
I'M GOOD Blaque Ivory

WHAT R U WAITING 4 Tiffani Wood

GOOD LUCK Basement Jaxx

I'M STILL IN LOVE WITH YOU Sean Paul

BE FAITHFUL Fatman Scoop <P>

EMANCIPATE MYSELF Thirsty Merc

I BELIEVE IN A THING CALLED LOVE The Darkness
THE TROUBLE WITH LOVE IS Kelly Clarkson <G>
FROM THE SEA Eskimo Joe

I'M REALLY HOT Missy Elliott

STAND UP NEXT TO ME: POPSTARS LIVE - THE FINALISTS Various <G>
STAND UP Ludacris

PERFECT Simple Plan

BRIDAL TRAIN The Waifs

ZEBRA The John Butler Trio

DANCE (WITH U) Lemar

MAD WORLD Gary Jules

SOMEWHERE DOWN THE BARREL The Dissociatives
AWAY FROM THE SUN 3 Doors Down

CAN'T LET YOU GO Fabolous

UNDERCOVER MOVERS AND SHAKERS Saddle Club
WE WANNA THANK YOU (THE THINGS YOU DO) Big Brovaz
RED BLOODED WOMAN Kylie Minogue

BREATHE (DON'T STOP) Mr On feat. The Jungle Bros
BATHWATER (REMIX) No Doubt

PREDICTABLE Delta Goodrem <P>2

COME CLEAN Hilary Duff

WHAT'S YOUR NUMBER Cypress Hill

AMAZING Josh Kelley

MOVE OVER Betchadupa

IF 1 CAN'T 50 Cent

SINCE YOU'VE BEEN GONE Powderfinger

TRY Nelly Furtado

DA HYPE Junior Jack

5 YEARS FROM NOW Mercury4

© 2004 ARIA

The ARIA Report

Co.
JIVE/BMG
ARI/BMG
INI/UMA
UMA
EPI/SONY
JIVE/BMG
CAP/EMI
INI/UMA
BMG
COL/SONY
JIBMG
COL/SONY
CSR/MRA
EPI/SONY
EW/WAR
INI/UMA
CAP/EMI
MOS/EMI

EPI/SONY
INJ/UMA
MOD/UMA
VIR/EMI
INRIUMA
CAP/EMI
FMR
RR/UMA
EW/WAR
CAP/EMI
ISL/UMA
JIVE/BMG
WARNER
WEA/WAR
SHOCK
EW/WAR
MUK/UMA
WEA/WAR
EW/WAR
RCA/BMG
FMR
WARNER
UMA
RAL/UMA
EW/WAR
JARIMGM
JARIMGM
EPI/SONY
MOD/UMA
ELEV/IEMI
UMA
EW/WAR
SHOCK
EPI/SONY
FMR
EPI/SONY
INRIUMA
EPI/SONY
FMR
COL/SONY
FMR
LIB/WAR
INI/UMA
UMA
MCA/UMA
SHOCK
BMG

Cat. No.
82876604852
82876600142
9800418
9816416
674633.5
82876591732
5529390
9861975
82876588152
674567.2
82876605122
674783.2
CSRCD50446
674528.2
7567882642
9861792
5484932
MOSCD5036
9862078
5477752
82876589602
82876600242
9816983
5484702
674726.5
9861812
MODCDS022
5484732
9814745
5484382
VU12002CD
RR20013
7567883122
5534642
9817645
82876604332
7559675462
5046719222
XLS178CD
7567882952
9812716
5046720442
2564610712
82876585612
021702
7559675632
9817867
9811747
7567883042
WAIFSCD007
JBT005
674404.5
MODCDS020
ELEVENCD21
9862296
7559674342
TSC08-XX
674713.2
021742
674653.2
9861890
674471.2
021692
674636.2
021732
LIBSP50862
9815280
9816573
4505108
ADICT147CD
82876587982



72 57 6 22
73 73 5 44
74 51 20 1
75 71 7 37
76 64 23 8
77 69 4 56
78 72 4 49
79 83 11 24
80 81 12 28
81 - NEW 81
82 75 5 29
83 68 12 23
84 74 12 8
85 85 12 31
86 65 9 31
87 77 12 11
88 70 9 37
89 80 3 69
90 87 12 32
91 79 9 32
92 76 21 7
93 89 8 23
94 82 7 45
95 86 20 13
96 84 18 18
97 94 14 1
98 93 11 36
99 78 8 35
100 99 5 60
These were in the top 100 last week:
36 4 36
58 5 36
88 2 72
90 8 33
91 7 39
92 26 27
95 6 80
96 2 65
97 18 41
98 18 17
100 4 57

THIS IS A LOVE SONG EP Little Birdy
RIDE The Vines

SHUT UP Black Eyed Peas <P>2
FROM THE INSIDE Linkin Park

BABY BOY Big Brovaz <P>
STRAIGHT AHEAD Tube & Berger

2 BECOME 1 Jewel

GOD IS A DJ Pink

LIFE FOR RENT Dido

THROUGH THE WIRE Kanye West
RUB ME WRONG Courtney Act
JUMP Girls Aloud

THE VOICE WITHIN Christina Aguilera
ROLLOVER DJ Jet

TOO LOST IN YOU Sugababes

ME, MYSELF AND I Beyonce

DAYS LIKE THESE The Cat Empire
LIKE | DO 28 Days

STUNT 101 G-Unit

ALL | NEED Matchbox 20

IT'S MY LIFE No Doubt <P>

THE UNNAMED FEELING Metallica
MANILA Seelenluft Feat. Michael Smith
HIT THAT The Offspring <G>

MY TIME Dutch feat. Crystal Waters
SUNSETS Powderfinger
MEGALOMANIAC Incubus

ONE PERFECT DAY Lydia Denker
SHE'S SO HIGH Kurt Nilsen

SHE Stella One Eleven

STUPID FRIDAY Mandy Kane

ROCK YOUR BODY ROCK Ferry Corsten
SHE BELIEVES IN ME Ronan Keating
ROCKIN' MUSIC Martin Solveig

LITTLE BIRDY EP Little Birdy

WALKIE TALKIE MAN Steriogram

SAFE FOREVER Gyroscope

FALLEN Sarah McLachlan

SEXED UP Robbie Williams

ROUGH DIAMONDS / ANYTHING GOES EP End Of Fashion
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VIR/EMI
ERM/EMI
UMA
WARNER
EPI/SONY
MOS/EMI
EW/WAR
ARI/BMG
CHE/BMG
RAL/UMA
BMG
PDR/UMA
RCA/BMG
CAP/EMI
ISL/UMA
COL/SONY
VIR/EMI
FMR
INRIUMA
EW/WAR
INR/UMA
MCY/UMA
COL/SONY
COL/SONY
SONY
UMA
EPI/SONY
UMA

BMG

MGM
WEA/WAR
MOS/EMI
IN/UMA
UMA
ELEV/EMI
CAP/EMI
FMR
ARI/BMG
CAP/EMI
CAP/EMI

ELEVENCD22
ERM0020
9814502
9362426752
674403.2
HUSSYCD5043
7567883052
82876593642
82876579472
9862118
82876602452
9814530
82876572342
5538032
9815290
674566.2
5539762
021762
9815335
7567882972
9813262
9817075
674654.2
674380.2
674532.5
9813557
674584.2
9817054
82876598282

13112
2564611892
HUSSYCD5044
9815793
9814620
ELEVENCD17
5538752
021722
82876579162
5536450
TAPOQ05
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ARIA Top 100 Albums - Week Commencing 12th April 2004
TITLE Artist
FEELER Pete Murray <P>3
CONFESSIONS Usher
SUNRISE OVER SEA The John Butler Trio <P>
FALLEN Evanescence <P>5
THAT'S WHAT I'M TALKING ABOUT Shannon Noll <P>4
GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses
FEELS LIKE HOME Norah Jones <P>2
PATIENCE George Michael <P>
GET BORN Jet <P>2
ON AND ON Jack Johnson <P>2
ANASTACIA Anastacia <G>
THE DISSOCIATIVES The Dissociatives
ELEPHUNK Black Eyed Peas <P>3
THE LONG ROAD Nickelback <P>2
TONIGHT ALRIGHT Spiderbait
LIFE FOR RENT Dido <P>5
GREATEST HITS Red Hot Chili Peppers <P>4
BLINK 182 Blink 182 <P>
THE SOUL SESSIONS Joss Stone <G>
THA LP J Wess
SONGS ABOUT JANE Maroon 5
SOLACE Xavier Rudd
ME AND MR. JOHNSON Eric Clapton
SPEAKERBOXXX / THE LOVE BELOW Outkast <P>
MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble <P>2
FLY OR DIE N*E*R*D
THE CAT EMPIRE The Cat Empire <P>
COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones <P>9
A RUSH OF BLOOD TO THE HEAD Coldplay <P>5
AFTERGLOW Sarah McLachlan
MORE THAN YOU THINK YOU ARE Matchbox 20 <P>4
AWAY FROM THE SUN 3 Doors Down <P>
ESCAPOLOGY Robbie Williams <P>4
VULTURE STREET Powderfinger <P>6
WINNING DAYS The Vines
DONAVON FRANKENREITER Donovan Frankenreiter
INNOCENT EYES Delta Goodrem <P>14
IN THIS SKIN Jessica Simpson
COLUMBIA LANE - THE LAST SESSIONS Slim Dusty <G>
IT HAD TO BE YOU... THE GREAT AMERICAN SONGBOOK Rod Stewart <P>2
WHAT'S THAT SOUND! Music from QUEER EYE FOR THE STRAIGHT GUY Soundtrack <G>
TILL DEATH DO US PART Cypress Hill
HEAVIER THINGS John Mayer <P>
DAMITA JO Janet Jackson
PERMISSION TO LAND The Darkness <G>
7 Enrique Iglesias <G>
NO ANGEL Dido <P>6
DANGEROUSLY IN LOVE Beyonce <P>
PROPHECY Soulfly
IN THE ZONE Britney Spears <P>
STRIPPED Christina Aguilera <P>4
JUST AS | AM Guy Sebastian <P>6
AS TIME GOES BY...THE GREAT AMERICAN SONGBOOK VOLUME Il Rod Stewart <P>
I DON'T WANT YOU BACK Eamon
UNITY George <G>
THE OPERA BAND Amici Forever
LIVE SUMMER 2003 Robbie Williams <P>2
THANKFUL Kelly Clarkson <G>
HONKIN' ON BOBO Aerosmith
LOVE ACTUALLY Soundtrack <G>
POPSTARS LIVE: THE FINALISTS Various <G>
THE SINGLES 1992-2003 No Doubt <G>
THIS IS NOT A TEST! Missy Elliott
METAMORPHOSIS Hilary Duff <P>
HI-5 HOLIDAY Hi-5
THE CALLING Hilltop Hoods
ABSOLUTION Muse <G>
A CROW LEFT OF THE MURDER Incubus <G>
UP ALL NIGHT The Waifs <P>
METEORA Linkin Park <P>3
IN TIME: THE BEST OF R.E.M. 1988-2003 R.E.M. <P>2
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Co.
COL/SONY
ARI/BMG
JARIMGM
EPI/SONY
BMG
GEF/UMA
EMI
EPI/SONY
CAP/EMI
MOD/UMA
EPI/SONY
VIRIEMI
A&M/UMA
RR/UMA
UMA
CHE/BMG
WARNER
GEF/UMA
CAP/EMI

EPI/SONY
COL/SONY
CAP/EMI
JIBMG
CAP/EMI
COL/SONY
COL/SONY
VIR/EMI
WARNER
UMA

BMG
COL/SONY
UMA
JIVE/BMG
RCA/BMG
BMG
JIBMG
JIVE/BMG
FMR
ARI/BMG
CAP/EMI
RCA/BMG
COL/SONY
ISL/UMA
UMA

UMA
WARNER
FMR
SONY
OBESE
FMR
EPI/SONY
JARIMGM
WARNER
WARNER

Cat. No.
5127572000
82876521412
JBT006
5108799000
82876594852
9862116
5909522
5154022000
5942002
MODCD023
5134712000
ELEVENCD23
9860637
RR84005
9817558
82876557422
9362485452
9861407
5768982
VULP001CD
82876523532
9818584
9362484232
82876529022
9362483762
5933342
5957402
5820672
5405042
82876596722
7567931642
0643962
5805792
9808765
ERMO0021
9862249
5109519000
5124393000
5772902
80813200392
5767592
5150292000
5134642000
5770192
5046674522
9861475
74321802682
5093952000
RR83042
82876571492
07863680372
82876587792
82876572762
82876611762
337602
82876527392
5946432
07863681592
5154472000
9814033
9817621
9861381
7559629052
337412
5127562000
OBR017
5046685872
5150472000
WAIFSCD005
9362484622
9362483812



50 FIRST DATES Soundtrack MAV/WAR 9362487092

THE BATTLE FOR EVERYTHING Five For Fighting COL/SONY 5129212000
TOP OF THE WORLD LIVE TOUR Dixie Chicks <G> COL/SONY 5137932000
HONEY Soundtrack <G> WARNER 7559629252
DREAMCATCHER - BEST OF Secret Garden UMA 9815960
ONLY YOU Harry Connick Jr. COL/SONY 5150462000
JUSTIFIED Justin Timberlake <P>2 JIVE/BMG 9224632
TRAGIC DAYDREAMS Mandy Kane WEA/WAR 2564601702
WAYS & MEANS Paul Kelly CAP/EMI 5967922
#1'S Michael Jackson <P>2 EPI/SONY 5138002000
BRUSHFIRE FAIRYTALES Jack Johnson <P> MOD/UMA MODCDO019
TRY THIS Pink <P> ARI/BMG 82876573782
COME FLY WITH ME Michael Buble WARNER 9362486832
AUDIOSLAVE Audioslave <P> EPI/SONY 5101302000
BODY LANGUAGE Kylie Minogue <P>2 FMR 337565
LIVE IN TEXAS Linkin Park WARNER 9362486282
SLEEPING WITH GHOSTS Placebo EMI 5826022
SPLINTER The Offspring <P> COL/SONY 5136202000
LIVING 2001-2002 The John Butler Trio <P> JAR/MGM JBT004
DIAMONDS ON THE INSIDE Ben Harper <P>2 EMI 5826632
PAWN SHOPPE HEART The Von Bondies WARNER 9362485492
DUTTY ROCK Sean Paul <G> EW/WAR 7567932182
RESULTS MAY VARY Limp Bizkit <P> INR/UMA 9860892
TALKIE WALKIE Air VIR/EMI 5966002
ROOM FOR SQUARES John Mayer <P>2 SONY 5081352000
DISTANT LIGHT Alex Lloyd <G> CAP/EMI 5926082
BEAUTIFUL CIRCLE Sara Storer <G> ABC/UMA 12522
THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac <P> WARNER 8122736352
SWING WHEN YOU'RE WINNING Robbie Williams <P>3 CAP/EMI 5368262
FILMS ABOUT GHOSTS BEST OF Counting Crows GEF/UMA 9861504
PEACE, LOVE, DEATH METAL Eagles Of Death Metal SHOCK AAA999
YOSHIMI BATTLES THE PINK ROBOTS The Flaming Lips WARNER 9362481412
ONE VOICE: THE GREATEST HITS John Farnham <P>4 GOTH/BMG 82876556482
TAKE A LOOK IN THE MIRROR Korn <G> EPI/SONY 5134402000
NATURAL SELECTION Hunters And Collectors LIB/WAR BLUE0342
KISH KASH Basement Jaxx RC/SHOCK XLCD174
START SOMETHING Lostprophets SONY 5147372000
THE GOODBYE GIRL Epicure MGM EPI003
CLOSER Josh Groban <G> WARNER 9362484502
BAT OUT OF HELL Meat Loaf <P>19 EPI/SONY 499681.2
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ARIA Singles Summary - Week Commencing 12th April 2004
National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. WA.

TITLE: Artist Dist TWLWHP TI TWLW TW LW TWLW TWLW TWLW
2 BECOME 1: Jewel WAR 7872494 - - - - - - 4T - -
5 YEARS FROM NOW: Mercury4 BMG 71601612 - - - - - - - - - -
ALL I NEED IS YOU: Guy Sebastian BMG 2221 17 2321 23 22 2319 2015 27 22
ALL | NEED: Matchbox 20 WAR 9179329 - - - - - - - - - -
ALL THINGS (JUST KEEP GETTING BETTER): Widelife With Simone Denny ~ EMI 17 1912 3 17 18 18 20 24 23 1519 18 18
AMAZING: George Michael SMA 2525 6 6 24 26 22 19 38 39 22 23 47 42
AMAZING: Josh Kelley FMR 6566617 - - - - - - - - - -
AWAY FROM THE SUN: 3 Doors Down UMA 55 -551 - - 46 - - - - - - -
BABY BOY: Big Brovaz SMA 76 64 823 - - - - - - - - - -
BARCELONA: D. Kay & Epsilon BMG - -537 - - - - - -50 - - -
BATHWATER (REMIX): No Doubt UMA 61 -611 - - - - - - - - - -
BE FAITHFUL: Fatman Scoop UMA 4139 520 49 35 37 38 4537 34 36 43 36
BEAUTIFUL: Alex Lloyd EM 30 -301 25 - 32 -21 -38 - 37 -
BEHIND BLUE EYES: Limp Bizkit UMA 29 24 419 30 27 33 27 2517 27 21 23 23
BLACK BETTY: Spiderbait UMA 410 44 615 3 8 48 3 6 45
BREATHE (DON'T STOP): Mr On feat. The Jungle Bros SMA 6049335 - - -48 - - -40 -39
BRIDAL TRAIN: The Waifs MGM 50 5250 2 38 - -45 - - - - 3831
CAN'T LET YOU GO: Fabolous WAR 56 4827 7 4638 - - 4642 -45 - -
COME CLEAN: Hilary Duff FMR 63 531712 - - - - -47 -46 - -
DA HYPE: Junior Jack SHK 7055533 - - -47 - - - - - -
DANCE (WITH U): Lemar SMA 52 -521 5 - 5 -5 - - - - -
DAYS LIKE THESE: The Cat Empire EMI 870379 - - - - - - - - - -
EMANCIPATE MYSELF: Thirsty Merc WAR 42 -421 32 - 40 - 48 - - - - -
F**KIT (| DON'T WANT YOU BACK): Eamon BMG 1113 11 11 12 11 12
FIGURED YOU OUT: Nickelback UMA 32 281012 36 30 34 28 27 21 36 28 32 26
FROM THE INSIDE: Linkin Park WAR 7571377 - - - - - - - - - -
FROM THE SEA: Eskimo Joe FMR 453434 3 -47 47 40 -44 3125 14 8
GOD IS A DJ: Pink BMG 79832411 - - - - - - - - - -
GOOD LUCK: Basement Jaxx SHK 39 332213 41 31 49 37 4038 3530 3124
HERE WITHOUT YOU: 3 Doors Down UMA 26 22 212 2725 28 23 3220 2116 21 20
HEY MAMA: Black Eyed Peas UMA 8 944 89 8 9 87 77 517
HIT THAT: The Offspring SMA 95861320 - - - - - - - - - -
HOLIDAE IN: Chingy EMI 34 311312 3532 38 39 3030 29 31 3337
| BELIEVE IN A THING CALLED LOVE: The Darkness WAR 43 4341 3 42 44 36 34 4946 4941 - 49
| HATE EVERYTHING ABOUT YOU: Three Days Grace BMG 36 4036 3 44 43 42 33 4243 2429 29 29
| MISS YOU: Blink 182 UMA 191513 8 1820 19 17 22 14 2522 16 12
I'M GOOD: Blaque Ivory WAR 37 4528 5 37 41 35 44 3941 -50 50 48
I'M REALLY HOT: Missy Elliott WAR 46 4635 4 43 42 48 46 37 40 44 - -50
I'M STILL IN LOVE WITH YOU: Sean Paul WAR 40 3720 7 47 34 - 42 26 31 33 38 39 41
IF 1 CAN'T: 50 Cent UMA 67 592212 - - - - - - - - - -
IN THE MIDDLE: Sugababes UMA 35 -35139 - 30 -3 - - -49 -
IT TAKES SCOOP: Fatman Scoop UMA 23 -231 21 - 24 - 18 - 28 - 22 -
IT'S MY LIFE: No Doubt UMA 9276 721 - - - - - - - - - -
JUMP: Girls Aloud UMA 83682312 - - - - -50 - - - -
JUST A LITTLE WHILE: Janet Jackson EMI 282620 4 28 23 27 26 29 24 30 33 3525
LEFT OUTSIDE ALONE: Anastacia SMA 5 554 47 4 3 610 911 611
LIFE FOR RENT: Dido BMG 80812812 - - - - - - - - - -
LIKE | DO: 28 Days FMR 8980693 - - - - - - - - - -
MAD WORLD: Gary Jules UMA 534228 6 -48 44 31 - - 4742 4135
MANILA: Seelenluft Feat. Michael Smith SMA 9482457 - - - - - - - - - -
ME, MYSELF AND I: Beyonce SMA 87 771112 - - - - - - - - - -
MEGALOMANIAC: Incubus SMA 98933611 - - - - - - - - - -
MILKSHAKE: Kelis EMI 2020 213 1919 20 21 17 22 16 13 19 17
MOVE OVER: Betchadupa LB 6662624 - - - - - - - - - -
MY IMMORTAL: Evanescence SMA 14 12 413 1413 13 12 1312 10 9 1213
MY TIME: Dutch feat. Crystal Waters SMA 96 841818 - - - - - - - - - -
NOT IN LOVE: Enrique Iglesias UMA 16 1615 7 16 16 17 15 20 27 19 20 20 19
ONE PERFECT DAY: Lydia Denker UMA 9978358 - - - - - - - - - -
PERFECT: Simple Plan WAR 49 -491 - - 4 - - - 42 - 28 -
PREDICTABLE: Delta Goodrem SMA 6250 119 -50 - - -48 -48 - -
RED BLOODED WOMAN: Kylie Minogue FMR 59 44 46 -45 - 41 -45 4839 -47
RIDE: The Vines EMI 7373445 - - - - - - -49 - -
ROLLOVER DJ: Jet EMI 85853112 - - - - - - - - - -
RUB ME WRONG: Courtney Act BMG 8275295 - - - - - - - - - -
SHE WANTS TO MOVE: N*E*R*D EMI 24 27245 2628 26 25 1929 23 26 26 30
SHE'S SO HIGH: Kurt Nilsen BMG100 9960 5 - - - - - - - - - -
SHUT UP: Black Eyed Peas UMA 7451 120 - - -50 -49 - - - -
SINCE YOU'VE BEEN GONE: Powderfinger UMA 68 67513 - - - - - - - - - -
SLOW JAMZ: Twista WAR 3335323 3136 29 32 4135 - - 4244
SO BEAUTIFUL: Pete Murray SMA 10 13 912 1212 12 16 11 11 14 14 10 16
SOMEBODY TO LOVE: Boogie Pimps EMI 18 18 1011 20 22 14 14 14 18 18 18 24 21
SOMEWHERE DOWN THE BARREL: The Dissociatives EMI 5454255 - - - - - - - - - -
© 2004 ARIA

The ARIA Report



STAND UP NEXT TO ME: POPSTARS LIVE - THE FINALISTS: Various UMA

STAND UP: Ludacris

STRAIGHT AHEAD: Tube & Berger

STUNT 101: G-Unit

SUGA SUGA: Baby Bash

SUNSETS: Powderfinger

SUPERSTAR: Jamelia

TAKE ME TO THE CLOUDS ABOVE: LMC Vs U2
TAYLOR: Jack Johnson

THIS IS A LOVE SONG EP: Little Birdy

THIS LOVE: Maroon 5

THROUGH THE WIRE: Kanye West

TOO LOST IN YOU: Sugababes

TOXIC: Britney Spears

TROUBLE WITH LOVE IS: Kelly Clarkson

TRY: Nelly Furtado

TURN ME ON: Kevin Lyttle

UNDERCOVER MOVERS AND SHAKERS: Saddle Club
UNNAMED FEELING, THE: Metallica

VOICE WITHIN: Christina Aguilera

WAY YOU MOVE, THE: Outkast

WE WANNA THANK YOU (THE THINGS YOU DO): Big Brovaz
WHAT ABOUT ME: Shannon Noll

WHAT CHU WANT: J Wess

WHAT R U WAITING 4: Tiffani Wood

WHAT'S YOUR NUMBER: Cypress Hill

WITH YOU: Jessica Simpson

YEAH: Usher

ZEBRA: John Butler Trio
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 12th April 2004

TITLE: Artist

3 DOORS DOWN: Away From The Sun
AEROSMITH: Honkin' On Bobo
AGUILERA, CHRISTINA: Stripped

AIR: Talkie Walkie

AMICI FOREVER: Opera Band
ANASTACIA: Anastacia

AUDIOSLAVE: Audioslave

BEYONCE: Dangerously In Love

BLACK EYED PEAS: Elephunk

BLINK 182: Blink 182

BUBLE, MICHAEL: Come Fly With Me
BUBLE, MICHAEL: Michael Buble
BUTLER, JOHN (TRIO): Living 2001-2002
BUTLER, JOHN (TRIO): Sunrise Over Sea
CAT EMPIRE: The Cat Empire

CLAPTON, ERIC: Me And Mr. Johnson
CLARKSON, KELLY: Thankful

COLDPLAY: A Rush Of Blood To The Head
CONNICK JR., HARRY: Only You
CYPRESS HILL: Till Death Do Us Part
DARKNESS, THE: Permission To Land
DIDO: Life For Rent

DIDO: No Angel

DISSOCIATIVES, THE: Dissociatives
DIXIE CHICKS: Top Of The World Live Tour
DUFF, HILARY: Metamorphosis

DUSTY, SLIM: Columbia Lane - The Last Sessions
EAMON: | Don't Want You Back

ELLIOTT, MISSY: This Is Not A Test!
EVANESCENCE: Fallen

FIVE FOR FIGHTING: The Battle For Everything
FLEETWOOD MAC: Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac
FRANKENREITER, DONOVAN: Donavon Frankenreiter
GEORGE: Unity

GOODREM, DELTA: Innocent Eyes

GUNS N' ROSES: Greatest Hits

HARPER, BEN: Diamonds On The Inside
HI-5: Hi-5 Holiday

HILLTOP HOODS: Calling

IGLESIAS, ENRIQUE: 7

INCUBUS: A Crow Left Of The Murder
JWESS: Tha Lp

JACKSON, JANET: Damita Jo

JACKSON, MICHAEL: #1's

JET: Get Born

JOHNSON, JACK: Brushfire Fairytales
JOHNSON, JACK: On And On

JONES, NORAH: Come Away With Me
JONES, NORAH: Feels Like Home

KANE, MANDY: Tragic Daydreams

KELLY, PAUL: Ways & Means

LIMP BIZKIT: Results May Vary

LINKIN PARK: Live In Texas

LINKIN PARK: Meteora

LLOYD, ALEX: Distant Light

MAROON 5: Songs About Jane
MATCHBOX 20: More Than You Think You Are
MAYER, JOHN: Heavier Things

MAYER, JOHN: Room For Squares
MCLACHLAN, SARAH: Afterglow
MICHAEL, GEORGE: Patience

MINOGUE, KYLIE: Body Language
MURRAY, PETE: Feeler

MUSE: Absolution

N.E.R.D: Fly Or Die

NICKELBACK: The Long Road

NO DOUBT: Singles 1992-2003

NOLL, SHANNON: That's What I'm Talking About
OFFSPRING: Splinter

OUTKAST: Speakerboxx / The Love Below
PAUL, SEAN: Dutty Rock

PINK: Try This

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. W.A.
Dist TWLWHP TI TWLW TWLW TWLW TWLW TWLW
UMA 32 26 8 16 3125 33 31 27 22 33 31 4330
SMA 59 -59 1 - - - - - - - - - -
BMG 5146 776 - - 47 43 4642 -48 - -
EMI 95 741810 - - - - - - - - - -
BMG 56 5756 3 4744 - - - - - - 3634
SMA 11 8 8 2 10 8 8 4 1314 2113 1715
SMA 8590 859 - - - - - - - - - -
SMA 4864 242 44 - 46 - - -39 - - -
UMA 13 11 240 1312 14 13 11 9 1312 10 10
UMA 18 16 7 21 1917 18 16 1919 19 14 13 11
WAR 84 8282 2 - - - - - - - - - -
WAR 25 35 2 35 2934 26 35 3140 18 33 20 27
MGM 9085 636 - - - - - - - - - -
MGM 3 21 5 32 4 3 32 43 11
EMI 27 2515 24 3430 30 27 2517 28 20 23 35
WAR 23 4123 2 2247 23 42 2339 17 - 2642
BMG 58 523330 - - - - 4443 - - - -
EMI 29 29 185 2524 35 37 3634 2323 3126
SMA 77 5438 9 -48 - - - - - - - -
SMA 42 2828 2 4327 -32 -37 2524 3019
WAR 45 5017 14 - - 2945 - - - - 3437
BMG 16 19 1 28 1619 22 22 1516 1419 14 16
BMG 47 45 1116 46 46 49 46 43 47 46 38 50 44
EMI 12 -12 1 9 - 12 -17 -12 - 18 -
SMA 749330 14 - - - - - - - - - -
FMR 64 621929 - - - - - - - - - -
EMI 3938 5 6 5043 48 38 28 23 42 40 39 39
BMG 54 -54 1 - - 50 - - - - - - -
WAR 63 6739 19 - - B
SMA 4 4148 55 3 7 44 31 32
SMA 73 -73 1 - - - - - - 44 - - -
WAR 99 872962 - - - - - - - - - -
UMA 36 -36 128 - - -32 - - - 41 -
FMR 5544 5 7 -45 - 50 41 % - -
SMA 37 37 155 3939 39 34 3831 3534 2429
UMA 6 6 6 3 46 6 5 78 67 89
EMI 9181 25 - - - - - - - -
SMA 65 -37 9 - - - - - - - - - -
OBE 66 5656 3 - - - - - -2721 - -
UMA 46 3915 20 4541 38 25 -50 4037 4224
SMA 6848 210 - - -39 - - - - - -
FMR 20 -20 120 - 16 -20 - 20 - 32 -
EMI 44 1818 2 3314 4118 -26 -25 -36
SMA 8176 621 - - - - - - - - - -
EMI 910 330 1211 1010 1011 5 5 5 5
UMA 82 6813107 - - - - - - - - - -
UMA 10 9 249 11 9 1112 6 51118 7 6
EMI 28 32 1100 26 28 31 36 30 28 34 43 37 40
EMI 7 72 9 77 98 8610 9 938
WAR79 -79 1 - - - - - - - - - -
EMI 806013 8 - - -48 - - - - -48
UMA 9478 229 - - - - - - - - - -
WAR 87 831819 - - - - - - - - - -
WAR 7065 255 - - - - - - -49 - -
EMI 97100 918 - - - - - - - - - -
BMG 21 2721 8 2129 17 20 1221 41 - 49 -
WAR 3122 373 3232 3223 2615 3026 27 20
SMA 43 49 4 30 4249 40 49 45 - 47 46 45 41
SMA 969 587 - - - - - - - - - -
BMG 30 3630 7 3040 25 29 34 35 4344 2525
SMA 8 52 4 84 7 21610 8 6 11 7
FMR 8669 221 - - - - - - - - - -
SMA 1 1138 21 21 11 22 23
FMR 67 612121 - - - - - - - - - -
EMI 26 2011 3 27 16 27 17 33 25 38 30 28 31
UMA 14 12 429 1410 1314 9 7 1615 1213
UMA 62 551520 - - - -4946 -41 - -
BMG 5 31 9 63 56 53 74 64
SMA 89881219 - - - - - - - - - -
BMG 24 24 9 26 2323 24 24 2224 3127 2122
WAR 93 752233 - - - - - - - - - -
BMG 8380 822 - - - - - - - - - -
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PLACEBO: Sleeping With Ghosts
POWDERFINGER: Vulture Street

R.E.M.: In Time: The Best Of R.E.M. 1988-2003
RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS: Greatest Hits
RUDD, XAVIER: Solace

SEBASTIAN, GUY: Just As | Am

SECRET GARDEN: Dreamcatcher - Best Of
SIMPSON, JESSICA: In This Skin
SOULFLY: Prophecy

SOUNDTRACK: 50 First Dates
SOUNDTRACK: Honey

SOUNDTRACK: Love Actually

EMI 88 7211 31
UMA 34 34 140
WAR 71 58 5 24
WAR 17 15 2 20
UMA 22 1313 2
BMG 52 47 1 18
UMA 76 5340 5
SMA 38 4038 5
UMA 49 -49 1
WAR 72 5959 2
WAR 75 6312 14
UMA 60 42 9 17

SOUNDTRACK: What's That Sound! Music From Queer Eye For The Straight Guy EMI 41 30 8 6

SPEARS, BRITNEY: In The Zone
SPIDERBAIT: Tonight Alright

STEWART, ROD: As Time Goes By...The Great American Songbook Volume |l
STEWART, ROD: It Had To Be You... The Great American Songbook

STONE, JOSS: The Soul Sessions
STORER, SARA: Beautiful Circle
TIMBERLAKE, JUSTIN: Justified

USHER: Confessions

VARIOUS: Popstars Live : The Finalists
VINES, THE: Winning Days

VVON BONDIES, THE: Pawn Shoppe Heart
WAIFS: Up All Night

WILLIAMS, ROBBIE: Escapology
WILLIAMS, ROBBIE: Live Summer 2003
WILLIAMS, ROBBIE: Swing When You're Winning
WILLIAMSON, JOHN: Mates On The Road

BMG 50 4310 21
UMA 15 1414 2
BMG 53 23 7 24
BMG 40 31 573
EMI 19 1716 8
UMA 98 7150 13
BMG 78 79 9 72

BMG 2 -2 1
UMA 61 -61 1
EMI 3521 7 3

WAR 92 7758 4
MGM 69 66 3 53
EMI 33 33 373
EMI 57 51 3 28
EMI 100 94 3115
EMI - -98 1

ARIA Compilations Summary - Week Commencing 12th April 2004
Qld

TITLE: Artist

VARIOUS: So Fresh Autumn 2004
VARIOUS: Now 5

VARIOUS: Triple J Hottest 100 Vol 11
VARIOUS: Hard NRG Volume 5
VARIOUS: Hits For Kids 5

VARIOUS: Ultimate Chick Flick Soundtrack
VARIOUS: 2004 Annual

VARIOUS: Blazin' 3: The Mix Tape
VARIOUS: Pepsi More Music Vol.3
VARIOUS: Skitz Mix 17

National
Dist TW LW H
UMA
WAR
UMA
EMI
UMA
WAR
EMI
UMA
SMA
MRA
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ARIA Australasian Artists - Week Commencing 12th April 2004

Singles
™W W T
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5 - NEW
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TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
BLACK BETTY Spiderbait UMA 9816416
SO BEAUTIFUL Pete Murray <G> COL/SONY 674567.2
WHAT ABOUT ME Shannon Noll <P>4 BMG 82876589602
ALL | NEED IS YOU Guy Sebastian <P> BMG 82876600242
BEAUTIFUL Alex Lloyd CAP/EMI 5484382
WHAT CHU WANT J Wess <G> FMR VU12002CD
WHAT R U WAITING 4 Tiffani Wood WEA/WAR 5046719222
EMANCIPATE MYSELF Thirsty Merc WEA/WAR 5046720442
FROM THE SEA Eskimo Joe FMR 021702
STAND UP NEXT TO ME: POPSTARS LIVE - THE FINALISTS Various <G> UMA 9817867
BRIDAL TRAIN The Waifs JARIMGM  WAIFSCD007
ZEBRA The John Butler Trio JARMGM  JBT005
SOMEWHERE DOWN THE BARREL The Dissociatives ELEV/EMI ELEVENCD21
UNDERCOVER MOVERS AND SHAKERS Saddle Club SHOCK  TSC08-XX
RED BLOODED WOMAN Kylie Minogue FMR 021742
PREDICTABLE Delta Goodrem <P>2 EPI/SONY 674471.2
MOVE OVER Betchadupa LIB/WAR  LIBSP50862
SINCE YOU'VE BEEN GONE Powderfinger UMA 9816573
5 YEARS FROM NOW Mercury4 BMG 82876587982
THIS IS A LOVE SONG EP Little Birdy VIREMI  ELEVENCD22

TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.

FEELER Pete Murray <P>3 COL/SONY 5127572000

SUNRISE OVER SEA The John Butler Trio <P> JAR/MGM  JBT006

THAT'S WHAT I'M TALKING ABOUT Shannon Noll <P>4 BMG 82876594852

GET BORN Jet <P>2 CAP/EMI 5942002

THE DISSOCIATIVES The Dissociatives VIRIEMI ELEVENCD23

TONIGHT ALRIGHT Spiderbait UMA 9817558

THA LP J Wess FMR VULP001CD

SOLACE Xavier Rudd UMA 9818584

THE CAT EMPIRE The Cat Empire <P> VIR/EMI 5957402

VULTURE STREET Powderfinger <P>6 UMA 9808765

WINNING DAYS The Vines CAP/EMI ERM0021

INNOCENT EYES Delta Goodrem <P>14 EPI/SONY 5109519000

COLUMBIA LANE - THE LAST SESSIONS Slim Dusty <G> CAP/EMI 5772902

JUST AS | AM Guy Sebastian <P>6 BMG 82876587792

UNITY George <G> FMR 337602

POPSTARS LIVE: THE FINALISTS Various <G> UMA 9817621

HI-5 HOLIDAY Hi-5 SONY 5127562000

THE CALLING Hilltop Hoods OBESE OBRO17

UP ALL NIGHT The Waifs <P> JARMGM  WAIFSCD005

TRAGIC DAYDREAMS Mandy Kane WEA/WAR 2564601702
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ARIA Heavy Rock & Metal - Week Commencing 12th April 2004

Singles
™w Lw Tl  HP  TITLE Artist Distributor ~ Cat. No.
1 1 7 1 FROM THE INSIDE Linkin Park WARNER 9362426752
2 3 8 1 THE UNNAMED FEELING Metallica UMA 9817075
3 2 2 1 HIT THAT The Offspring <G> SONY 674380.2
4 4 11 3 MEGALOMANIAC Incubus SONY 674584.2
5 5 8 3 BURN BURN Lostprophets SONY 674568.2
6 6 7 6  C'MON, C'MON The Von Bondies WARNER 9362426882
7 7 2 7 LA MUERTE VIVA The Bronx SHOCK CTX214CD
8 8 27 1 NUMB Linkin Park <G> WARNER 9362426742
9 16 9 7 DESCENDENTS Merican SHOCK FAT6712
10 9 6 8  THREE COLOURS Plunja UMA RR39932
1 1 13 3 ALWAYS The Butterfly Effect SONY 300883-2
12 10 22 2 PLASTIC LOVELESS LETTER Magic Dirt WAR 2564609872
13 - RE 4 JUST VISITING PART 2 Cog MGM LSR003
14 18 23 7 OPEN UP Cog MGM LSR004
15 17 49 2 SEVEN NATION ARMY The White Stripes SHOCK XLS162CD
16 - RE 14 JUST VISITING PART 1 Cog MGM LSR001
17 12 29 2 THE BOYS OF SUMMER The Ataris SONY 674259.2
18 14 40 2 ST ANGER Metallica <G> UMA 9865409
19 20 17 7 LOST CONTROL Grinspoon UMA 0159632
20 - RE 1 SHE HATES ME Puddle Of Mudd <G> UMA 4977762
Albums
™w Lw Tl HP  TITLE Artist Distributor ~ Cat. No.
1 1 48 1 FALLEN Evanescence <P>5 SONY 5108799000
2 3 27 2 PERMISSION TO LAND The Darkness <G> WARNER 5046674522
3 - NEW 3 PROPHECY Soulfly UMA RR83042
4 2 10 2 ACROW LEFT OF THE MURDER Incubus <G> SONY 5150473000
5 4 55 1 METEORA Linkin Park <P>3 WARNER 9362484632
6 8 73 1 AUDIOSLAVE Audioslave <P> SONY 5101302000
7 5 19 2 LIVE IN TEXAS Linkin Park WARNER 9362486282
8 6 19 1 SPLINTER The Offspring <P> SONY 5136203000
9 10 54 2 ELEPHANT The White Stripes <P> SHOCK XLCD162UK
10 7 2 1 TAKE A LOOK IN THE MIRROR Korn <G> SONY 5134403000
11 12 57 1 THE YOUNG AND THE HOPELESS Good Charlotte <P> SONY 5094882000
12 19 63 1 NIRVANA Nirvana <P> UMA 4935232
13 9 13 9 START SOMETHING Lostprophets SONY 5147372000
14 11 36 11 THE SICKNESS Disturbed WARNER 9362483209
15 13 41 5 LIVE (DOUBLE ALBUM) AC/DC <P> FMR 336512
16 - NEW 16 A SNOW CAPPED ROMANCE 36 Crazyfists UMA RR83742
17 15 30 4 BEGINS HERE The Butterfly Effect SONY 300884-2
18 17 16 1 LOST DOGS Pearl Jam <G> SONY 5034442000
19 16 18 13 THANK YOU - GREATEST HITS Stone Temple Pilots WAR 7567932262
20 14 9 4 PROBOT Probot SHOCK AHEAVYONE
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ARIA Dance - Week Commencing 12th April 2004

TITLE: Artist
TAKE ME TO THE CLOUDS ABOVE LMC Vs U2

ALL THINGS (JUST KEEP GETTING BETTER) Widelife With Simone Denny

SOMEBODY TO LOVE Boogie Pimps <G>
AMAZING George Michael <G>

GOOD LUCK Basement Jaxx

RED BLOODED WOMAN Kylie Minogue
BREATHE (DON'T STOP) Mr On feat. The Jungle Bros
DA HYPE Junior Jack

STRAIGHT AHEAD Tube & Berger

MANILA Seelenluft Feat. Michael Smith

MY TIME Dutch feat. Crystal Waters

ROCK YOUR BODY ROCK Ferry Corsten

RUN TO YOU Novaspace

BARCELONA D. Kay & Epsilon Feat. Stamina MC
COMFORTABLY NUMB Scissor Sisters

ROCKIN' MUSIC Martin Solveig

LOVE PROFUSION Madonna

ME AGAINST THE MUSIC Britney Spears feat. Madonna <P>
SLOW Kylie Minogue <P>

RHYTHM BANDITS Junior Senior

TIME OF OUR LIVES Ultra Devoted

MOVE YOUR FEET Junior Senior

MUSIC & YOU Room 5 Featuring Oliver Cheatham
I LIKE LOVE (I LOVE LOVE) Solitaire

THREE GIRL RHUMBA Klonhertz

TITLE: Artist

PATIENCE George Michael <P>

HARD NRG VOLUME 5 Various

THE 2004 ANNUAL Various <P>

SKITZ MIX 17 Various

BODY LANGUAGE Kylie Minogue <P>2
TALKIE WALKIE Air

CHILLOUT SESSIONS SUMMER EDITION Various <G>
CLUBBERS GUIDE TO 2004 Various

KISH KASH Basement Jaxx

WAX ON: NICK FISH Various

ULTIMATE HARD NRG & HARDCORE Various
WILD SUMMER 2004 Various

CENTRAL ENERGY TRANSMISSION RED Various
WHEN IT FALLS Zero 7

SKITZ MIX 16 (MIXED BY NICK SKITZ) Various
WILD NIGHTS VOLUME 2 Various

A FUNK ODYSSEY Jamiroquai <P>4

BRIGHT LIKE NEON LOVE Cut Copy

BEST OF CAFE DEL MAR Various

WILD 18 Various

MIXOLOGY VOLUME 6 Various

Co. Cat. No.
CSR/IMRA  CSRCD50446
CAP/EMI 5484932
MOS/EMI  MOSCD5036
EPI/SONY  674726.5
SHOCK XLS178CD
FMR 021742
EPI/SONY  674653.2
SHOCK ADICT147CD
MOS/EMI  HUSSYCD5043
COL/SONY  674654.2
SONY 674532.5
MOS/EMI  HUSSYCD5044
MOS/EMI  PORNCD5012
RCA/BMG 82876589612
PDR/UMA 9866304
UMA 9814620
WARNER 9362426932
JIVE/BMG 82876577552
FMR 021642
EPI/SONY  674652.2
LIB/IWAR LIBSP61202
EPI/SONY  674417.2
CAP/EMI 5539662
CSR/IMRA  TINTCD5088
COL/SONY  674414.9
Co. Cat. No.
EPI/SONY 5154022000
MOS/EMI MOSA035
MOS/EMI MOSA033
CSR/IMRA CSRCD5196
FMR 337565
VIRIEMI 5966002
MOS/EMI MOSA032
MOS/EMI  MOSA034
RC/SHOCK XLCD174
INERTIA  VENCDO3

CSR/MRA CSRCD5200
CSR/MRA CSRCD5193
CSR/MRA CSRCD5199

FMR

337882

CSR/MRA CSRCD5192
CSR/MRA CSRCD5185
COL/SONY 5040692000
MOD/UMA MODCDO027
MUK/UMA 9811498

CSR/MRA CSRCD5181
CSR/MRA  BANGCDO031

BLUTONIUM Presents HARDSTYLE VOLUME 2 - Mixed by Blutonium Boy MOS/EMI

Various

CHILLOUT SESSIONS 4 Various
HYPER WIRED Various

WIDE OPEN Kinobe
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MOS/EMI
MOS/EMI

BLU002

MOSA026
MOSA036

JIVE/BMG 82876579422
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TITLE: Artist

YEAH Usher feat. Ludacris & Lil' Jon <P>
SUPERSTAR Jamelia <P>

HEY MAMA Black Eyed Peas <G>

THE WAY YOU MOVE Outkast <G>
TURN ME ON Kevin Lyttle <P>
MILKSHAKE Kelis <P>

IT TAKES SCOOP Fatman Scoop

SHE WANTS TO MOVE N*E*R*D

JUST A LITTLE WHILE Janet Jackson
WHAT CHU WANT J Wess <G>

SLOW JAMZ Twista

HOLIDAE IN Chingy <G>

I'M GOOD Blaque Ivory

I'M STILL IN LOVE WITH YOU Sean Paul
BE FAITHFUL Fatman Scoop <P>

I'M REALLY HOT Missy Elliott

STAND UP Ludacris

DANCE (WITH U) Lemar

CAN'T LET YOU GO Fabolous

WE WANNA THANK YOU (THE THINGS YOU DO) Big Brovaz
WHAT'S YOUR NUMBER Cypress Hill

IF 1 CAN'T 50 Cent

SHUT UP Black Eyed Peas <P>2

BABY BOY Big Brovaz <P>

THROUGH THE WIRE Kanye West

ME, MYSELF AND I Beyonce

STUNT 101 G-Unit

THE SET UP (YOU DON'T KNOW) Obie Trice
GANGSTA NATION Westside Connection
CHANGE CLOTHES Jay-Z

| LIKE IT Amanda Perez

SHAKE YA TAILFEATHER P. Diddy / Nelly / Murphy Lee <P>
BABY BOY Beyonce feat. Sean Paul <P>
RIGHT THURR Chingy <G>

HEY YA Outkast <P>2

PASS THAT DUTCH Missy Elliott
P.I.M.P. 50 Cent <P>

GOT SOME TEETH Obie Trice <G>
SPANISH Craig David

ANGELS BROUGHT ME HERE Guy Sebastian <P>4
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Co.
ARI/BMG
CAP/EMI
INI/UMA
BMG
EW/WAR
VIR/EMI
MUK/UMA
VIR/EMI
VIR/EMI
FMR
EW/WAR
CAP/EMI
WARNER
EW/WAR
MUK/UMA
WARNER
RAL/UMA
EPI/SONY
EW/WAR
EPI/SONY
COL/SONY
INI/UMA
UMA
EPI/SONY
RAL/UMA
COL/SONY
INR/UMA
INRIUMA
CAP/EMI
RAL/UMA
VIRIEMI
UMA
COL/SONY
CAP/EMI
ARI/BMG
WARNER
INR/UMA
INRIUMA
WARNER
BMG

Cat. No.
82876600142
5529390
9861975
82876588152
7567882642
5477752
9816983
5484702
5484732
VU12002CD
7567883122
5534642
7559675462
7567882952
9812716
7559675632
9811747
674404.5
7559674342
674713.2
674636.2
9815280
9814502
674403.2
9862118
674566.2
9815335
9861753
5539802
9861615
5476420
9810531
674260.2
5529242
82876558042
7559675092
9811813
9813061
2467801052
82876579882
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TITLE: Artist

CONFESSIONS Usher

ELEPHUNK Black Eyed Peas <P>3

THA LP J Wess

SPEAKERBOXXX / THE LOVE BELOW Outkast <P>
FLY OR DIE N*E*R*D

TILL DEATH DO US PART Cypress Hill
DANGEROUSLY IN LOVE Beyonce <P>
STRIPPED Christina Aguilera <P>4

1 DON'T WANT YOU BACK Eamon
BLAZIN' 3: THE MIX TAPE Various

THIS IS NOT A TEST! Missy Elliott

THE CALLING Hilltop Hoods

JUSTIFIED Justin Timberlake <P>2

#1'S Michael Jackson <P>2

DUTTY ROCK Sean Paul <G>

JACKPOT Chingy

GET RICH OR DIE TRYIN' 50 Cent <P>2
THA SMOKIN' NEPHEW Baby Bash

THE CRUSADER Scribe

TASTY Kelis

THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem <P>8
TERRORIST THREATS Westside Connection
CONSISTENCY THEORY 1200 Techniques
IN SEARCH OF.... N*E*R*D

THE DIARY OF ALICIA KEYS Alicia Keys
BAD BOY'S 10TH ANNIVERSARY Various
STREET DREAMS Fabolous

BORN TO DO IT Craig David <P>4
EVERYONE DESERVES MUSIC Michael Franti & Spearhead
THE SLIM SHADY LP Eminem <P>
UNDER CONSTRUCTION Missy Elliott <G>
MARSHALL MATHERS LP Eminem <P>4
FIGHTING TEMPTATIONS Soundtrack
PAID THA COST TO BE DA BO$$ Snoop Dogg
GREATEST HITS N.W.A.

2001 Dr. Dre <G>

ULTIMATE COLLECTION Barry White <P>
DEVIL'S NIGHT D-12 <P>

8 MILE Soundtrack <P>4

DEATH IS CERTAIN Royce Da 5'9"
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Co.
ARI/BMG
A&M/UMA
FMR

BMG

EMI
COL/SONY
COL/SONY
RCA/BMG
JIVE/BMG
USM/UMA
WARNER
OBESE
JIVE/BMG
EPI/SONY
EW/WAR
CAP/EMI
INR/IUMA
UMA

FMR
VIR/EMI
UMA
CAP/EMI
MUR/SONY
EMI
JIBMG
UMA
WARNER
WARNER
LIB/WAR
MCA/UMA
WARNER
UMA
COL/SONY
CAP/EMI
VIRIEMI
UMA
UMA
INR/UMA
INR/UMA
SHOCK

Cat. No.
82876521412
9860637
VULP001CD
82876529022
5933342
5150292000
5093952000
07863680372
82876611762
9813621
7559629052
OBR017
9224632
5138002000
7567932182
5818272
4935442
9860912
337432
5968902
4933272
5240302
RUB159.5
8119832
82876580012
9861868
7559627912
2467800322
LIBCD50692
IND90287
7559628492
4930622
5139042000
5391572
5409322
4904862
5604712
4930762
4935322
METHODO023
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TITLE:Artist

HEAR MY NAME (Original mix) - Armand Van Helden

PLUG IT IN (Extended Club House mix) - Basement Jaxx

GIRLS CAN BE CRUEL (Main mix) - Infusion

BORN TOO SLOW (Erick Morillo Dub mix) - Crystal Method

TAKE ME TO THE CLOUDS ABOVE (Extended/Mash Up Kids mix) - LMC Vs U2
COMFORTABLY NUMB (ATOC Dub mix) - Scissor Sisters

LOLA'S THEME (Original mix) - Shapeshifters

GOOD LUCK (Tim Deluxe mix) - Basement Jaxx

BREATHE DON'T STOP (Extended/Milk & Sugar mix) - Mr On vs Jungle Brothers
JUST F**K (Original mix) - Tom Neville

| AM THA 1 (E Funk mix) - Mr. Timothy Feat. Inaya Day

ROCK YOUR BODY ROCK (Extended / Poxy Music vs. Kid Kenobi mix) - Ferry Corsten
ROCKING MUSIC (Original mix) - Martin Solveig

STUPIDISCO (Vox Main mix) - Junior Jack

DA HYPE (Vocal mix) - Junior Jack vs Robert Smith

IS IT COS I'M COOL? (So Phat mix) - Mousse T

ARE U JEALOUS (Toby Neal Club mix) - Dope & Dusted

AMAZING (Full Intention mix) - George Michael

MILKSHAKE (X-Press 2 mix) - Kelis

FOUR TO THE FLOOR (Thin White Duke mix) - Starsailor

YEAH (Single mix) - Usher Feat Lil John & Ludacris

VOICES (Eric Prydz mix) - Steve Angelo

LITHIUM (Dirty Funker mix) - Nirvana

FIRST TIME (Ivan Gough's Starfish Vocal mix) - Damon Boyd vs Mondo Rock
I'VE GOT YOUR NUMBER (Rogue Traders mix) - Cheyne

THREE GIRL RUMBA (Extended mix) - Klonhertz

BARCELONA (Red mix) - D. Kay & Epsilon

REAL LOVE (3AM Club mix) - Soul System Feat. Gerri Malla

DIRTY VINYL PUSHER (Vocal mix) - Mauro M.B.S. pres. Seven Saturdays
SHE WANTS TO MOVE (Street Version mix) - N*E*R*D

HOLD ME UP (JJ's Vocal mix) - Glory Feat. Jocelyn Brown

FREAK (Main mix) - Moguai

FORK IN THE ROAD (Rogue Traders mix) - 1200 Techniques
RUBICON (Original mix) - Alan Braxe & Fred Falke

CRUSH (Vandit Club mix) - Paul Van Dyk

ONE DAY (Luke Chable / Poxy Music mix) - Nubreed

CALL ON ME (Original mix) - Thomas Bangalter and DJ Falcon

SING (Original mix) - Praise Cats

RIDE WIT YOU (Original mix) - Joe Feat. G Unit

BULO (Afro Disco mix) - Copyright

YOUNG HEART (Made In Ibiza mix) - Kujay Dada

THEME ONE (Mako's City mix) - Nick Thayer

THROUGH THE WIRE (Main mix) - Kayne West

AS THE RUSH COMES (Gabriel & Dresden mix) - Motorcycle

CALL ON ME (Original mix) - Together

RESTLESS (Guyver/JX/Lurent Konrad Original mix) - JX

MANILA (Ewan Pearson / Cicada mix) - Seelenluft Feat. Michael Smith
THAT'S MORE LIKE IT (Original mix) - Skylark

SOUTH OF THE BORDER (Main mix) - Kasey Taylor & Chris Meehan
GET A LIFE (Poxy Music mix) - The Freestylers
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Co.

XXX
SHOCK
BMG
V2/FMR
CSR/MRA
UMA
XXX
SHOCK
SONY
INERTIA
XXX
HUS/EMI
UMA
SHOCK
SHOCK
XXX
HUS/EMI
SONY
VIRIEMI
EMI
BMG
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
SONY
BMG
WAR
XXX
VIRIEMI
XXX
XXX
SONY
[VIR/IEMI]
SHK (LP)
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
UMA
POS/EMI
XXX
XXX
SONY
XXX
XXX
XXX
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Honour Roll:
(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).
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ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 12th April 2004
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ARTIST Title

LEMAR Dance (With U)

JOSH KELLEY Amazing

BETCHADUPA Move Over

JUNIOR JACK Da Hype

TUBE & BERGER Straight Ahead

KANYE WEST Through The Wire

KURT NILSEN She's So High
STERIOGRAM Walkie Talkie Man

WILL YOUNG Leave Right Now

FERRY CORSTEN Rock Your Body Rock
D. KAY & EPSILON FEAT. STAMINA MC Barcelona
SCISSOR SISTERS Comfortably Numb
END OF FASHION Rough Diamonds / Anything Goes EP
GYROSCOPE Safe Forever

WESTSIDE CONNECTION Gangsta Nation
THE VON BONDIES C'mon, C'mon

MISSY HIGGINS The Missy Higgins EP
BLAZIN' SQUAD Flip Reverse

ULTRA DEVOTED Time Of Our Lives
BEAUTIFUL GIRLS Morning Sun

ARTIST Title

EAMON | Don't Want You Back

AMICI FOREVER The Opera Band
HILLTOP HOODS The Calling

MANDY KANE Tragic Daydreams

THE VON BONDIES Pawn Shoppe Heart
THE FLAMING LIPS Yoshimi Battles The Pink Robots
LOSTPROPHETS Start Something

BABY BASH Tha Smokin' Nephew

JOSH KELLEY For The Ride Home
SCRIBE The Crusader

EPICURE The Goodbye Girl

SUGABABES Three

36 CRAZYFISTS A Snow Capped Romance
KATIE & MAGGIE NOONAN Two Of A Kind
JANE RUTTER & SLAVA GRIGORYAN Brazil
CODY CHESNUTT Headphone Masterpiece
WESTSIDE CONNECTION Terrorist Threats
PETER BROCKLEHURST Boots And Al
KINGS OF LEON Youth & Young Manhood
NICOLA SARCEVIC Lock - Sport - Krack

ARTIST Title
THIRSTY MERC Emancipate Myself
SIMPLE PLAN Perfect

DISSOCIATIVES, THE Dissociatives, The

J WESS Tha Lp

DONOVAN FRANKENREITER Donavon Frankenreiter

© 2004 ARIA
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Distributor
SONY
FMR

WAR
SHOCK
EMI

UMA

BMG

EMI

DIST
WEA/WAR
EW/WAR
VIR/EMI
FMR

UMA

Cat. No.
674404.5
021732
LIBSP50862
ADICT147CD
HUSSYCD5043
9862118
82876598282
5538752
82876593222
HUSSYCD5044
82876589612
9866304
TAP005
021722
5539802
9362426882
ELEVENCD18
5046697442
LIBSP61202
1001

Cat. No.
82876611762
82876527392
0BR017
2564601702
9362485492
9362481412
5147372000
9860912
337272
337432
EPI003
9865858
RR83742
4761618
4761560
CTX210CD
5240302
5135612000
82876523942
BHR188

Catalogue No.
5046720442
7567883042
ELEVENCD23
VULP001CD
9862249
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TITLE:Artist

COLUMBIA LANE - THE LAST SESSIONS Slim Dusty <G>
TOP OF THE WORLD LIVE TOUR Dixie Chicks <G>
BEAUTIFUL CIRCLE Sara Storer <G>

THE WINNERS 2004 Various

YESTERDAY'S MEMORIES Daniel O'Donnell

THE VERY BEST OF SLIM DUSTY Slim Dusty <G>

MATES ON THE ROAD John Williamson With Pixie Jenkins & Warren H.

Williams

GREATEST HITS VOLUME II Alan Jackson

UP! Shania Twain <P>2

CREAM OF COUNTRY 7 Various

HOME Dixie Chicks <P>2

GREATEST HITS LeAnn Rimes <G>

WHEN THE SUN GOES DOWN Kenny Chesney
GOLDEN ROAD Keith Urban <G>

CMC COUNTRY 2003 Various

LOOKING FORWARD LOOKING BACK Slim Dusty <P>2
COUNTRY SONGBIRDS Various

TRUE BLUE TWO John Williamson <G>

ELECTRIC RODEO Lee Kernaghan <P>

BARRICADES & BRICKWALLS Kasey Chambers <P>7

© 2004 ARIA

The ARIA Report

ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 12th April 2004

Co. Cat. No.
CAP/EMI 5772902
COL/SONY 5137932000
ABC/UMA 12522

EMI 5971472
ABC/UMA 13312

EMI 5842352

CAP/EMI 5981832

ARI/BMG 82876530972
MCY/UMA 1703502

COL/SONY 5149483000
MMT/SMA 5093542000
CURB/SON 5137212000
BMG 82876566092
WEA/WAR 0927492202

EMI 5964462
EMI 5271602
SHOCK  SMECDO032

CAP/EMI 5923832
ABC/UMA 12432
CAP/EMI 5353322
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ARIA Classical - Week Commencing 12th April 2004
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TITLE:Artist

THE OPERA BAND Amici Forever
DREAMCATCHER - BEST OF Secret Garden
THE PASSION OF THE CHRIST Soundtrack
TWO OF A KIND Katie & Maggie Noonan
BRAZIL Jane Rutter & Slava Grigoryan
BOOTS AND ALL Peter Brocklehurst

PURE Hayley Westenra <P>

THE SALLEY GARDENS Yvonne Kenny
HAREM Sarah Brightman

CLASSIC - GREAT LISTENING FROM ABC CLASSICS AND JAZZ Various
ROMANZA Andrea Bocelli <P>5

CLASSICS Sarah Brightman <P>

TERFEL SINGS FAVOURITES Bryn Terfel
SONATAS AND FANTASIES Slava Grigoryan
JOSH GROBAN Josh Groban <G>

TIME TO SAY GOODBYE Sarah Brightman
TI ADORO Luciano Pavarotti

AROUND THE WORLD WITH REBROFF Ivan Rebroff
CLASSICS AT THE MOVIES Various
AWARD WINNERS AT THE MOVIES Various

Co. Cat. No.
ARI/BMG 82876527392
UMA 9815960
SONY SK92046

ACL/UMA 4761618
ACL/UMA 4761560

SONY 5135612000
UMA 4754532
ACL/UMA 4761581
EMI 5575352
ACL/UMA 4761558
MER/UMA 4564562
EMI 5332572
PCI/UMA 4744382
UMA 4722242
WARNER 9362481542
EMI 5665112
UMA 4750002
UMA 4761461

ACL/UMA 608332RG
ACL/UMA 4761758

ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 12th April 2004
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TITLE:Artist

FEELS LIKE HOME Norah Jones <P>2

MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble <P>2

COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones <P>9

HONKIN' ON BOBO Aerosmith

ONLY YOU Harry Connick Jr.

LADY SINGS THE BLUES 2 Various

CLAPTON CHRONICLES: THE BEST OF ERIC CLAPTON Eric Clapton <P>
LADY SINGS THE BLUES Various <P>

VINCE JONES - GOLD Vince Jones

A WONDERFUL WORLD Tony Bennett & k.d. lang <P>
SOMETHING'S GOTTA GIVE Soundtrack

THE LOOK OF LOVE Diana Krall <P>

WHAT'S WRONG WITH THIS PICTURE? Van Morrison
LIVE IN PARIS Diana Krall <G>

GOLD Ella Fitzgerald

KIND OF BLUE Miles Davis <P>

WHEN | LOOK IN YOUR EYES Diana Krall

HERE COMES THE SUN Nina Simone

GOLD Nina Simone

BUENA VISTA SOCIAL CLUB Ry Cooder <P>
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Co. Cat. No.
EMI 5909522
WARNER 9362483762
EMI 5820672

COL/SONY 5154472000
COL/SONY 5150462000

EMI 5766242
WARNER 9362475692
EMI 5813442
UMA VJ356M

COL/SONY 5100963000
AG7/SONY 5150352000

VE/UMA 5898672
EMI 5936512
VE/UMA 0651092
VE/UMA 9800276
COL/SONY 487496.2
VE/UMA 0653742
BMG SPCD1230
INV/UMA 9861874
MRA WCD050
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1 - NEW 1
2 1 21 1
3 11 16 3
4 3 21 1
5 2 19 1
6 4 20 1
7 6 20 6
8 7 14 7
9 10 166 1
10 16 17 10
11 9 26 1
12 12 21 2
13 - NEW 13
14 15 155 1
15 13 6 9
16 8 2 8
17 14 116 1
18 26 3 4
19 28 8 19
20 5 3 1
21 23 12 1
22 34 64 5
23 33 29 17
24 27 18 19
25 - RE 18
26 22 59 8
27 32 10 22
28 19 2 19
29 35 104 3
30 20 136 4
3 - RE 3
32 17 19 2
33 24 19 12
34 29 44 2
35 18 54 1
36 21 2 21
37 - RE 3
38 - RE 1
39 - RE 2
40 36 20 8
These were in the top 40 last we:
25 36 7

30 6 18

31 7 3

37 160 1

38 5 14

39 39 2

40 4 22

ek:

ARIA Top 40 DVD - Week Commencing 12th April 2004

TITLE Artist

BEST OF BOTH WORLDS Midnight Oil

GO HOME - LIVE FROM SLANE CASTLE U2 <P>2

TOP OF THE WORLD TOUR LIVE Dixie Chicks <P>

#1's Michael Jackson <P>5

LIVE AT DONNINGTON AC/DC <P>

WHAT WE DID LAST SUMMER - LIVE AT KNEBWORTH Robbie Williams <P>4
GREATEST HITS LIVE DVD Elton John

UP! LIVE IN CHICAGO Shania Twain <G>

HELL FREEZES OVER Eagles <P>11

THE CONCERT IN CENTRAL PARK Simon & Garfunkel <P>
DELTA Delta Goodrem <P>12

LIVE AT THE GARDEN Pearl Jam <P>

CONCERT FOR GEORGE Various

ONE NIGHT ONLY Bee Gees <P>5

VH1 STORYTELLERS Meat Loaf

G3 LIVE IN DENVER G3

LIVE AT THE ALBERT Robbie Williams <P>4

ANY GIVEN THURSDAY John Mayer <G>

THE REEL ME Jennifer Lopez <G>

SOULMATES NEVER DIE: LIVE IN PARIS Placebo
EVERYWHERE BUT HOME Foo Fighters <G>

NEIL DIAMOND'S GREATEST HITS LIVE Neil Diamond
THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Billy Joel <P>

THE COMPLETE MASTERWORKS Tenacious D <P>

LIVE AT THE GRAND OLYMPIC AUDITORIUM Rage Against The Machine <G>
LADIES & GENTLEMEN... THE BEST OF GEORGE MICHAEL George Michael <P>2
CRUSH TOUR Bon Jovi

LIVE AT SLANE CLASTLE Bryan Adams

HITS OUT OF HELL Meat Loaf <P>2

THE DANCE Fleetwood Mac <P>2

TIMELESS - LIVE IN CONCERT Barbra Streisand <G>

ONE VOICE: THE GREATEST CLIPS John Farnham <P>3
LIVE AT SLANE CASTLE Red Hot Chili Peppers <P>

AN EVENING WITH THE DIXIE CHICKS Dixie Chicks <P>
THE ROBBIE WILLIAMS SHOW Robbie Williams <P>3
SMOKE OUT TOUR Various

ALL THE WAY...A DECADE OF SONG AND VIDEO Celine Dion <P>
TOURING BAND 2000 Pearl Jam <P>3

BLACK & WHITE NIGHT Roy Orbison <P>4

LIVE BABY LIVE INXS <G>

THE VERY BEST OF SLIM DUSTY Slim Dusty <P>

MATES ON THE ROAD John Williamson

THIS LEFT FEELS RIGHT Bon Jovi

THE UP IN SMOKE TOUR Dr Dre, Eminem, Snoop Dog, Ice Cube, Warren G. <P>6
LIVE IN BARCELONA Bruce Springsteen & The E Street Band <P>

IT HAD TO BE YOU Rod Stewart <P>

ANIMALS SHOULD NOT TRY TO ACT LIKE PEOPLE Primus
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Co.
ABC/UMA
ISL/UMA
COL/SONY
EPI/SONY
ALB/FMR
CAP/EMI
MUK/UMA
UMA
WARNER
SONY
EPI/SONY
EPI/SONY
WARNER
WEA/WAR
UMA
EPI/SONY
CAP/EMI
COL/SONY
EPI/SONY
EMI

BMG
COL/SONY
COL/SONY
EPI/SONY
EPI/SONY
EPI/SONY
UMA
A&M/UMA
EPI/SONY
WARNER
COL/SONY
GOTH/BMG
WARNER
COL/SONY
CAP/EMI
WEA/WAR
EPI/SONY
EPI/SONY
WEA/WAR
BMG

CAP/EMI
CAP/EMI
UMA
WEA/WAR
COL/SONY
JIBMG
UMA

Cat. No.
13830
9813513
202245.9
202250.9
337528
5992089
0772679
9861403
8573830902
202223.9
202227.2
E2D56986
0349702412
3984255583
9807832
202303.9
4926859
CVD55315
202208.3
5993189
82876578199
CVD49014
201512.9
202194.9
202234.9
200850.2
0533313
4931609
49079.9
7599384863
54202.9
82876572779
2564611822
CVD55322
4904029
2564613522
50229.9
EV54010
8573862142
SVE3054

4921509
5994619
9861856
8573868233
202213.9
82876503929
9861360



UK Chart - Week Commencing 12" April 2004

Singles

™w Lw TITLE Artist

1 1 5 COLOURS IN HER HAIR McFly

2 1 YEAH! Usher feat Lil' Jon and Ludacris

3 - IN THE SHADOWS Rasmus

4 5 LEFT OUTSIDE ALONE Anastasia

5 4 CHA CHA SLIDE DJ Casper

6 - COME WITH ME SpecialD

7 3 SLOW JAMZ Twista

8 6 BREATHE EASY Blue

9 - | LIKE IT Narcotic Thrust

10 - NAUGHTY GIRL Beyonce

" 7 TOXIC Britney Spears

12 M SHE WANTS TO MORE N*E*R*D

13 13 THANK YOU Jamelia

14 10 THE WAY YOU MOVE Outkast feat Sleepy Brown
15 9 THROUGH THE WIRE Kayne West

16 - THE MEANING OF LOVE Michelle

17 - WE WANNA THANK YOU ( THE THINGS YOU DO) Big Brovaz
18 8 SOMEONE LIKE ME/RIGHT NOW 2004 Atomic Kitten
19 - MYSTERIOUS GIRL Peter Andre

20 15 IN THE MIDDLE Sugababes

Albums

w W TITLE Artist

1 1 ANASTACIA Anastacia

2 2 GREATEST HITS Guns N’ Roses

3 3 CONFESSIONS Usher

4 - GOLD - GREATEST HITS Abba

5 - THE GREATEST HITS Atomic Kitten

6 6 FEELS LIKE HOME Norah Jones

7 5 CALL OFF THE SEARCH Katie Melua

8 4 PATIENCE George Michael

9 8 FRIDAYS CHILD Will Young

10 10 SCISSOR SISTERS Scissor Sisters

1M - THE VERY BEST OF Bay City Rollers

12 9 HIS GREATEST LOVE SONGS Engelbert Humperdinck
13 1M FOLKLORE Nelly Furtado

14 - THE COLLEGE DROPOUT Kayne West

15 12 ELEPHUNK Black Eyed Peas

16 7 FLY OR DIE N*E*R*D

17 - FADED SEASIDE GLAMOUR Delays

18 16 SPEAKERBOXX / THE LOVE BELOW Outkast
19 - THE SOUL SESSIONS Joss Stone

20 18 FINAL STRAW Snow Patrol

(Courtesy of BPI®)

© 2004 ARIA

The ARIA Report



US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 12th April 2004

The Billboard Hot 100 — Top 20

™w
1 1
2 3
3 4
4 2
5 10
6 6
7 5
8 7
9 19
10 M
11 9
12 8
13 13
14 18
15 20
16 -
17 12
18 -
19 14
20 15

TITLE Artist

YEAH Usher feat Ludacris & Lil Jon

TIPSY J-Kwon

| DON'T WANNA KNOW Mario Minans Feat Enya & P. Diddy
ONE CALL AWAY Chingy feat J. Weav

BURN Usher

THIS LOVE Maroon5

DIRT OFF YOUR SHOULDER Jay-Z

MY IMMORTAL Evanescence

NAUGHTY GIRL Beyonce

TOXIC Britney Spears

SPLASH WATERFALLS Ludacris

HOTEL Cassidy Feat R.Kelly

IF I AIN'T GOT YOU Alicia Keys

ALL FALLS DOWN Kayne West feat Syleena Johnson
MY BAND D12

FREEK-A-LEEK Petey Pablo

THE WAY YOU MOVE Outkast Feat Sleepy Brown
OVERNIGHT CELEBRITY Twista

I'M STILL IN LOVE WITH YOU Sean Paul feat Sasha
WANNA GET TO KNOW YOU G-Unit feat Joe

The Billboard 200 - Top 20

™w Lw
1 1
2 -
3 2
4 .
5 -
[} -
7 -
8 5
9 3
10 8
1 7
12 9
13 10
14 4
15 12
16 17
17 -
18 13
19 -
20 6

TITLE Artist

CONFESSIONS Usher

DAMITA JO Janet Jackson

NOW 15 Various

U GOTTA FEEL ME Lil' Flip

HONKIN' ON BOBO Aerosmith

ME AND MR JOHNSON Eric Clapton
HOOD HOP J-Kwon

FEELS LIKE HOME Norah Jones
GREATEST HITS Guns N’ Roses

THE COLLEGE DROPOUT Kayne West
FALLEN Evanescence

IN THIS SKIN Jessica Simpson

WHEN THE SUN GOES DOWN Kenny Chesney
LET'S TALK ABOUT IT Carl Thomas
SONGS ABOUT JANE Maroon 5
SPEAKERBOXXX/THE LOVE BELOW Outkast
STRONG Tracy Lawrence

CLOSER Josh Groban

THE REASON Hoobastank

FLY OR DIE N*E*R*D

(Courtesy of Billboard®)
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Singles
™ LW
1 1
2 3
3 2
4 5
5 -
6 -
7 7
8 4
9 -
10 6
1 14
12 9
13 10
14 8
15 15
16 16
17 12
18 1"
19 -
200 -
Albums
™ LW
1 -
2 2
3 1
4 3
5 4
6 5
7 6
8 7
9 8
10 9
1 -
12 14
13 12
14 1
15 17
16 16
17 10
18 13
19 15
20 -

European Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 12t April 2004

Title/Artist

YEAH Usher feat Ludacris & Lil’ Jon
LEFT OUTSIDE ALONE Anastasia
TOXIC Britney Spears

SI DEMAIN...(TURN AROUND) Antonn Kareen & Bonnie Tyler
FIVE COLOURS IN HER HAIR McFly
SLOW JAMZ Twista

CAN'T WAIT UNTIL TONIGHT Max
SUPERSTAR Jamelia

PARLE-MOI Nadiya

MODERN TIMES J-Five

HEY MAMA Black Eyed Peas

SHUT UP The Black Eyed Peas
BREATHE EASY Blue

CHA CHA SLIDE DJ Casper

NOT IN LOVE Enrique Feat Kelis
JUST ONE LAST DANCE Sarah Connor feat Natural
TU SERAS Emma Daumus

TURN ME ON Kevin Lyttle

SUGA SUGA Baby Bash

PUMP IT UP Danzel

Title/Artist

ANASTACIA Anastacia

FEELS LIKE HOME Norah Jones
PATIENCE George Michael
GREATEST HITS Guns N’ Roses
CONFESSIONS Usher

ME AND MR. JOHNSON Eric Clapton
FLY OR DIE N*E*R*D

ELEPHUNK Black Eyed Peas
FALLEN Evanescence

COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones
BURLI Sportfreunde Stiller
FOLKLORE Nelly Furtado

JUST FOR YOU Lional Richie

THE SOUL SESSIONS Joss Stone

3 Calogero

CALL OFF THE SEARCH Katie Melua
HERZ Rosenstolz

LIFE FOR RENT Dido

LES ENFOIRES DANS L'ESPACE Les Enfoires
DAMITA JO Janet Jackson

(Courtesy: Music & Media®)
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NZ Top 20 Chart - Week Commencing 12" April 2004

Singles
TW LW Title/Artist
1 F*KIT (DON'T WANT YOU BACK) - Eamon
2 TOXIC - Britney Spears
3 SUPERSTAR - Jamelia
4 HEY MAMA - Black Eyed Peas
5  DREAMING - Scribe
- HOW DEEP IS YOUR LOVE? - Adeaze
7 GLOW - Alien Ant Farm
- WHAT'S YOUR NUMBER? - Cypress Hill
- IMISSYOU - Blink 182
6  THE WAY YOU MOVE - Outkast
11 8  SUGA SUGA - Baby Bash
9  SLOW JAMZ - Twista
13 11 NOT ME, NOT | - Delta Goodrem
14 - SHEWANTS TO MOVE -N.ER.D
15 13 BEHIND BLUE EYES - Limp Bizkit
16 12 MY IMMORTAL - Evanescence

17 - WHAT ABOUT ME - Shannon Noll
18 18 DON'T WORRY BABY - Zed
19 - RED BLOODED WOMAN - Kylie Minogue

20 17  HEY YA!- Outkast

Albums
TW LW Title/Artist

1 1 GREATEST HITS - Guns N' Roses

2 2 FEELS LIKE HOME - Norah Jones

3 3 ELEPHUNK - Black Eyed Peas

4 5  PATIENCE - George Michael

5 4 PURE - Hayley Westenra

6 10 INNOCENT EYES - Delta Goodrem

7 6  THE CRUSADER - Scribe

8 7 PERMISSION TO LAND - The Darkness

9 12 WHAT TO DO WITH DAYLIGHT - Brooke Fraser
10 11 FALLEN - Evanescence

-
o
o

RIVERHEAD BONUS EDITION - Goldenhorse
12 17 NO PADS, NO HELMETS . .. JUST BALLS - Simple Plan
13 9  THE SOUL SESSIONS - Joss Stone

14 - MEAND MR JOHNSON - Eric Clapton
15 14 LIFE FORRENT - Dido
16 - TILL DEATH US DO PART - Cypress Hill

17 20 BEAUTIFUL COLLISION TOUR PACK - Bic Runga
18 13  UP!- Shania Twain

19 18 | DONT WANT YOU BACK - Eamon

20 - OPERA BAND - Amici Forever

(Courtesy of RIANZ®)
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Australasian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing

12" April 2004
Singles
Artists Title Dist. Country ™ LW Date
ANDRE, PETER Mysterious Girl WAR UK 19 (21) 12.04.04
Europe 58 (40) 12.04.04
JET Are You Gonna Be My Girl EMI USA 32 (32) 12.04.04
Cold Hard Bitch USA 68 (68) 12.04.04
MINOGUE, KYLIE Slow FMR Canada 28 (24) 12.04.04
Red Blooded Woman UK 39 (27) 12.04.04
Europe 23 (18) 12.04.04
URBAN, KEITH You'll Think Of Me EMI USA 37 (40) 12.04.04
VINES, THE Ride EMI Canada 31 (26) 12.04.04
Albums
Artists Title Dist. Country ™ LW Date
JET Get Born EMI Canada 28 (29) 12.04.04
Europe 74 (54) 12.04.04
USA 33 (34) 12.04.04
UK 38 (35) 12.04.04
URBAN, KEITH Golden Road EMI Canada 90 (77) 12.04.04
USA 34 (43) 12.04.04
VINES, THE Winning Days EMI USA 64 (23) 12.04.04
Canada 56 (30) 12.04.04
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2PLAY
DJZINC
HUMAN NATURE

KING OF THE HILL
KLUTE
LOSTPROPHETS

MATTHEW
HERBERT
MUTTS, THE
OFFSPRING, THE

ORGAN DONORS
PARTY OF ONE
RENNIE PILGREM
TOM NEVILLE
YOUR WEDDING
NIGHT

New Releases Singles - Week Commencing 12/04/2004

SO CONFUSED CD - Singles MRA HARDCD5005
SKA REMIX Vinyl - Singles INE TPR12051
WHEN YOU SAY YOU LOVE ME CD - Singles SMA 674764.2
WHEN YOU SAY YOU LOVE ME -WHEN YOU SAY YOU LOVE ME (REMIX)

MY LIFE AS A PORN STAR Vinyl - Singles INE CTFATO17
GROWL Vinyl - Singles INE SUICIDEO14
LAST TRAIN HOME CD - Singles SMA 674565.9

LAST TRAIN HOME (RADIO EDIT) -CRY ME A RIVER (BBC RADIO ONE SESSION) - POLITICS OF EMOTION, THE
-LAST TRAIN HOME (DEMO VERSION)

ON YOUR FEET ' . INE SL14
Vinyl - Singles

MISSING MY DEVIL Vinyl - Singles INE 7FAT11

(CAN’T GEY MY) HEAD AROUND YOU CD - Singles SMA 674771.2

(CAN'T GET MY) HEAD AROUND YOU -GOTTA GET AWAY (LIVE) - COME OUT AND PLAY (KEEP 'EM
SEPARATED) (LIVE) -KIDS AREN'T ALRIGHT (LIVE FROM RADIO ONE), THE

WAVE GUIDE SYSTEM Vinyl - Singles INE 0499PNUK

SNAP YOU LIKE A TWIG Vinyl - Singles INE 7FAT12

DEFENDER Vinyl - Singles INE RENN3081

JUST FUCK Vinyl - Singles INE 0555PNUK

YOUR WEDDING NIGHT . FMR HORSE0392
CD - Singles

WHITE HOTT -IN-OUT -MONEY SHOT -LONG DISTANCE PERSISTANCE -L-A-C-H-L-A-N - GIMME HEAD -
CRUSH
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5,6,7,8'S

BIG BUD
BLACK HEART
PROCESSION

BOBBYTEENS,
THE

BONNIE 'PRINCE'
BILLY

BUBLE, MICHAEL

CLOUDDEAD

COCOROSIE
DARK LOTUS
DEERHOOF
DJ SHADOW
DOUBLE
CHAMBER
FUNK D'VOID

HAMPDENS, THE
HU VIBRATIONAL
ILL EASE

MAX RICHTER
PHOENIX

PILOT TO
GUNNER
REMARC

RESTLESS, THE
RICHARD, CLIFF

ROYAL SCOTS
DRAGOON
GUARDS, THE
SEACHANGE

SIMON, PAUL

SNEEZE

ARIA New Releases Albums - Week Commencing 12/04/2004

BOMB THE ROCKS Compact Disc SHK GCCD027
BOMB THE ROCKS / TEENAGE MOJO WORKOUT Compact Disc SHK GCCD029
TEENAGE MOJO WORKOUT Compact Disc SHK GCCD028
PRODUCER 07 Compact Disc INE GLRDO7
IN THE FISHTANK Compact Disc INE FISH11CD

Vinyl INE FISH11
CRUSIN' FOR A BRUISIN' Compact Disc INE ES1299CD
GREATEST PALACE MUSIC Compact Disc INE URA121

Vinyl INE DC252LP
COME FLY WITH ME Compact Disc WAR 9362486832

NICE 'N EASY (ALBUM VERSION) - COME FLY WITH ME (LIVE VERSION) (VIDEO) - CAN'T HELP FALLING IN LOVE
(ALBUM VERSION) -FOR ONCE IN MY LIFE (LIVE VERSION) (VIDEO) -MY FUNNY VALENTINE (LIVE VERSION) -
YOU'LL NEVER KNOW (LIVE VERSION) (VIDEO) - MACK THE KNIFE (LIVE VERSION) -KISSING A FOOL (LIVE
VERSION) (VIDEO) - FEVER (LIVE VERSION) - SWAY (LIVE VERSION) (VIDEO) - YOU'LL NEVER KNOW (LIVE
VERSION) -MACK THE KNIFE (LIVE VERSION) (VIDEO) - FOR ONCE IN MY LIFE (LIVE VERSION) - THAT'S ALL
(ALBUM VERSION) -MOONDANCE (LIVE VERSION) -FEVER (LIVE VERSION) (VIDEO) - HOW CAN YOU MEND A
BROKEN HEART (LIVE VERSION) (VIDEO) -WAY YOU LOOK TONIGHT (LIVE VERSION) (VIDEO), THE -
MOONDANCE (LIVE VERSION) (VIDEO) -MY FUNNY VALENTINE (LIVE VERSION) (VIDEO) - WAY YOU LOOK
TONIGHT (SESSIONS @ AOL) (LIVE VIDEQ), THE - FOR ONCE IN MY LIFE (SESSIONS @ AOL) (LIVE VIDEO) -
KISSING A FOOL (SESSIONS @ AOL) (LIVE VIDEO)

TEN Compact Disc INE BDCD065

Vinyl INE BD065
LA MAISON DE MON REVE Compact Disc INE TG253CD
BLACK RAIN Compact Disc SHK METHOD027
MILKMAN Compact Disc INE KRS406CD
PRODUCT PLACEMENT ON TOUR Compact Disc SHK PPDVDCDO001
DOUBLE CHAMBER CD - Singles MGM DC01
VOLUME FREAK Compact Disc EMI 5979192

EMOTIONAL CONTENT -5 TO 12 - CAN'T GET ENOUGH OF A BAD THING -DIABLA -WAY UP HIGH (HEAVENLY
REMIX) -ALL THAT MATTERS -ELECTRIX 313 -ENDLESS -BEAT THE BLEEP - JACK ME OFF -SUENO FOR
SOMEBODY (OLD SCHOOL REMIX)

EVEN WORLD Compact Disc SMA 5162002000
HYPE, THE - WAYWARD -MECHANICS OF LIFE - STAR -AFRAID TO MERGE - SEQUINS -EVEN WORLD

BEAUTIFUL BONGHEE MUSIC 2 Compact Disc INE SURCD88
Vinyl INE SJRLP88
EXORCIST, THE Compact Disc INE PURE136CD
Vinyl INE PURE136LP
BLUE NOTEBOOKS, THE Compact Disc INE CD1304
ALPHABETICAL Compact Disc EMI 5986350

CONGRATULATIONS REVISITED -EVERYTHING IS EVERYTHING -RUN, RUN, RUN -I'M AN ACTOR -LOVE FOR
GRANTED -VICTIM OF THE CRIME -(YOU CAN'T BLAME IT ON) ANYBODY - CONGRATULATIONS - IF IT'S NOT
WITH YOU -HOLDIN' ON TOGETHER -ALPHABETICAL -VIDEO BONUS - THE DIARY OF ALPHABETICAL (EARLY

DEMOS & STUDIO FOOTAGE)

GET SAVED Compact Disc SHK BUR017

UNRELEASED DUBS '94 - '96 Compact Disc INE ZIQ085CD
Vinyl INE ZIQO085LP

RESTLESS, THE Compact Disc SHK 0CAV031

WORLD TOUR - LIVE, THE Compact Disc EMI 5781692

WE DON'T TALK ANYMORE (WORLD TOUR 2003 LIVE) -MOVE IT (WORLD TOUR 2003 LIVE) - ALL SHOOK UP
(WORLD TOUR 2003 LIVE) -LIKE STRANGERS (WORLD TOUR 2003 LIVE) -1 HONESTLY LOVE YOU (WORLD
TOUR 2003 LIVE) - SOME PEOPLE (WORLD TOUR 2003 LIVE) - DREAMIN' (WORLD TOUR 2003 LIVE) -BORN TO
ROCK N ROLL (WORLD TOUR 2003 LIVE) -ELVIS MEDLEY (WORLD TOUR 2003 LIVE) -NO PARTICULAR PLACE
TO GO (WORLD TOUR LIVE 2003) -DOO WOP MEDLEY (WORLD TOUR 2003 LIVE) - WHOLE LOTTA SHAKIN'
GOIN' ON (WORLD TOUR 2003 LIVE) - GIRL YOU'LL BE A WOMAN SOON (WORLD TOUR 2003 LIVE) - CLAUDETTE
(WORLD TOUR 2003 LIVE)

LIVE IN CONCERT Compact Disc SMA RRCD06
LAY OF THE LAND Compact Disc INE OLE6012

Vinyl INE OLEG011
PAUL SIMON SONGBOOK, THE Compact Disc SMA 5154212000

IAM AROCK -LEAVES THAT ARE GREEN - A CHURCH IS BURNING - APRIL COME SHE WILL - SOUND OF
SILENCE, THE - A MOST PECULIAR MAN -HE WAS MY BROTHER -KATHY'S SONG - SIDE OF AHILL, THE -A
SIMPLE DESULTORY PHILIPPIC (OR HOW | WAS ROBERT MCNAMARA'D INTO SUBMISSION) - FLOWERS NEVER
BEND WITH THE RAINFALL -PATTERNS | AM A ROCK (ALTERNATE VERSION) - A CHURCH IS BURNING
(ALTERNATE VERSION)

JUST THE BLUES SPED UP Compact Disc MGM HAC109
ON AGAIN, OFF AGAIN - OFF AGAIN, ON AGAIN -MIGHT AS WELL CHALK IT UP -(TAKE THE) HEADACHE OVER
HEARTACHE - (WHEN WE WERE KIDS WE PLAYED) DRESS UPS -PLAY UP, THE - THAT MAN'S MY WEAKNESS -
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TOO MUCH... INFORMATION -WHEN HONEY SNAPS -SVYCHERS DU -LOUD & TRUE -A WALK IN THE PARK
(PARTS 1 & 2) -AIN'T THAT KINDA PARTY - JIMMYJIMMYJANEJANE -HEAVEN TONIGHT -HIGH HEELS - SINGLES
CLUB - CLIMING CHESTER STREET - GOING SKIING, PRETTY WEIRD -IF IT'S CATCHY IT MEANS YOU STOLE IT

SPHERE FOUR IN ONE Compact Disc WAR 7559626012
FOUR IN ONE -LIGHT BLUE -MONK'S DREAM -EVIDENCE -REFLECTIONS -ERONEL

VARIOUS BANG ON! PRESENTS: INTERNATIONALS Compact Disc MRA BANGCD032
BEGINNERS GUIDE TO WORLD MUSIC 2 Compact Disc MRA NSBOX008
ELECTRONIC MUSIC FOR HEROES 3 Compact Disc INE DUKE129CD
PINK PANTHER'S PENTHOUSE PARTY Compact Disc EMI 5973062
PINK PANTHER THEME (FROM PINK PANTHER STRIKES AGAIN) [HENRY MANCINI] - PINK PANTHER THEME
COLORED BY LUDOVIC NAVARRE AKA ST GERMAIN, THE -FEVER [PEGGY LEE] - CORAZON (GABIN REMIX
EDIT) [TITAN] - SMOKEBOMB [URSULA 1000] - GIRL FROM IPANEMA, THE -WEAPON OF CHOICE [FATBOY SLIM]
-SACRE FRANCAIS [DIMITRI FROM PARIS] - SUMMER SUN -BACHELOR PAD [FANTASTIC PLASTIC MACHINE] -
VOULEZ VOUS? [ARLING & CAMERON] - PANTHER THEME [HENRY MANCINI] - SAN ANTONIO
(FISCHERSPOONER MIX) [KINKY] - SHOT IN THE DARK -BOSSA PER DUE (PETER GUNN REMIX) [NICOLA
CONTE] - INTRASPETTRO - TRES TRES CHIC [MOCEAN WORKER] - PINK PANTHER THEME [HENRY MANCINI]

ARIA New Releases DVDs - Week Commencing 12/04/2004
DURAN  ARENA (AN ABSURD NOTION) & THE MAKING OF ARENA EMI 5994349
DURAN
SING BLUE SILVER EMI 5994339
MUDVAYNE ALL ACCESS TO ALL THINGS SMA 202233.9

INTERNAL PRIMATES FOREVER (LIVE VIDEO VERSION) *-1 (LIVE VIDEO VERSION) - SILENCED (LIVE VIDEO VERSION)
-DEATH BLOOMS (LIVE VIDEO VERSION) -MERCY, SEVERITY (LIVE VIDEO VERSION) - CRADLE (LIVE VIDEO
VERSION) -NOTHING TO GEIN (LIVE VIDEO VERSION) -WORLD SO COLD (LIVE VIDEO VERSION) -NOT FALLING (LIVE
VIDEO VERSION) -DIG (LIVE VIDEO VERSION) -PROGRAM START - SELECTIONS (SEE TRACK LISTING) -AUDIO MIX -
DOLBY DIGITAL 5.1 SURROUND SOUND -PCM STEREO - CHAD (LIVE VIDEO VERSION) - GREG (LIVE VIDEO VERSION)
MATT (LIVE VIDEO VERSION) - RYAN (LIVE VIDEO VERSION) -CREW (LIVE VIDEO VERSION) -DRESSING ROOM (LIVE
VIDEO VERSION) - SOUNDCHECK (LIVE VIDEO VERSION) - PERFORMANCE (LIVE VIDEO VERSION) - TOUR PROMO
(LIVE VIDEO VERSION) - MAKING OF (LIVE VIDEO VERSION) - CREDITS (LIVE VIDEO VERSION) - MUDCAM (LIVE VIDEO
VERSION) -WORLD SO COLD (VIDEO VERSION)
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